2., STOP-SWITCH & THREAD BREAKAGE COMPONENTS

{81k « SRR R

Al
__."" s

p

o
(@)
o
®
i (&)
3l z‘& 2B 27 Z6 25 24 23 TZJ
4-B 0 é
Ref. |Nuote Part No. Sa— E. C. gﬁ !ég'lqt
FH = = scription ¥ 1 .. ‘
No. [ & & P EEFEH = 2k
] SS=7110710=5F | SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 FULTEL* 11 /64=40 =7 2
2 GSAQL=500=000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE S T A T T LT R 1
T EM=4LBEAR1601=5C SCREW MZ.6 L=16& Ta*l3L* MZ,6 L=216 2
4 GEE0B~500=NA0 SYHCHRONIS® SWITCH CORD ASM, F* =% ZfYF3=p* 025 1
C GENG2=500=000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE FLLATUE FUTTTE S 1
4 $5=-7110710=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=T7 FREI2 11/64=400L=7 2
7 GENAG=100=000 MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE FTTI0ATYE TSR 1
R GO51=500=000 MICROSWITCH ATTF T
a9 SM=4867T401=5C SCREW MZ.&6 L=14& FA*d3%* MZ2,6 Lsld i
110 D2I0L=0R2=A00 TENSION RELEASE TRIPDIKG SEGMENT Thahy 29 1
11 S5=7090710=-51 SCREW 9/64=40 Lud, B HEFELY 9/AL=40 Le=d, 8 )
12 G5N1A=500=N00 SCREW D,01/80|65569=100=~000 -
G556%=100=000 SCREM O,10/B80 | N Sk =22 PUTIRS= FAXL" -
T2-h G5070=500=000 HELT=LOOP GUIDE A TO/BO | h=JC" TF" T
13 G509 7=500=000 BELT=LOOP GUINDE COLLAR 0,10/80|=2% PuTING= -
14 G509a=500=000 BELT=LODP GUIDE BAR 0,10/80(=2% FPot{E"=- -
14=A G509 4=500=004 BELT=LODP GUIDE BAR AAD/BO | W=7 PuTA8* = 1,0
1h=R| E5=R150E10=5P SCREW 15/64=2R L=R A 10480 Fiau* 15/64=2R LET,S 1
15 WP=0a5%1001=58 WASHER Mé ES%en*d Zhe vl M4 1
16 WH=gO60001 =Sk WUT Mé OThZTTE He 131 T
17 GSN&2=500=000 TENSION HRELEASE BAFR 1hIpsn* 2 1
18 G5045=500=000 TENSION RELEASE BAR STOPPER ThIkAn*ate 4 1
19 $5=7000510=5| SCREW 9/&b=40 L=b, & ' FRES#E* 9ffh=40 L=&,6 1
20 G5Ng3I=500=000 TENSION RELEASE BAR GUIDE ThIldh*a n*<b* 1
| 21 WP=0g51001=5H WASHER M& ESY*h*3 Zh**3h M4 1
22 Ss=von0s10=51 SLHEW P/G4=40 L= _g@ TRESFL® G/gL-L0 L=4,6 T
23 G5N44=500=-000 THPEAD GUIDE ThIASE I Ao 1
24 G5615=500=000 THREAD GUIDE PIN TEPN* LAY =4 E® 2 1
25 55=7150740=5pP SCREW 15/84=FR L=7 FhESaLY 15744=7R 1=7 1
26 G5417=500=000 TENSION PDST 4r¥3=2Ley 1
27 GSg18-500-000 TENSION SPRING fF$IA=0* 2 1
ZA GRAETG=S0U=000 TENSION pISC T AR LT o 2
29 G5613=-500=-000 L=5HAPED THREAD GUIDE 4 LTI Lh*9 ARPLTS 1
30 55=-40fNa10=-5p SCREW 1/78=44 L=ga, % FArRU* 17R=44 L=§,4 1
31 G5616=500=-000 DETESTIUN ROLLER A& LYau1Y 0=% 1
32 S5-4OENG10=5P SCREW 1/HA=44 L=g,4 FardL® 1/R=4d L=6,4 1
33 55=7111410=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 FREFRL® 11/64=40 Leld 2
14 Go5a0%-500=000 DETECTOK BASE THA¥ L TOLIVErRYA 1
%5 GSASS=500=0010 SCREW 1/8-4s L=R;5 bAZD 3
16 GI60T=500=040 ENCODER CORD ASH, ID)=3*0=}* 1
37 G501 2=100=000 CORD HOLDER Ambt ki 1
35 S5 40BN&T0=5D SCPEW 1/8=4d Lwé, b THY LY 1 Aabd LEh, 4 Z
[ 39 G5M02=-500-000 TP COVER f=3% ahnik = 1
&0 GEnL3=Cn0=0J00 SWITCH COVER FALAATE NG = 1
41 §5=7000710=-51L SCREW 7/64=40 Le=b R FLET2LY 9/b4=40 L=6,E g
£-0 SR T=C800=000 BFLT COVEP TF=2% =2inni*= 1



3. STARTING LEVER COMPONENTS
IR Eh Lo —ROfR

From the library of;iIDiamond Needle Corp

B-9-10-11

9-10<11-12
20 19 I8 Iﬁ 15 14 |3
17
Amt.
Ref.|Note Part Mo. o E. C . Req.
Nolitde| & # Description % A 1) o ! M
1 G5061=500=-000 TERSIOHN HEL_EHEE LEYER _ TFILANY 21" = L
2 " IRE2&1L=0RO=1110 STOP=MOTION RFGULATING CAM SHAFT LRt obAEr al, JNLTD 1
3 HS=6150430=5P NUT 15/64=2B &n7TYE 15/ 64=2R 1
& $5=7091110=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=10,3 ?htﬂl?' G/ bbk=h0 L=10,5 1
5 WP=0F71016=5P WASHER 3,TX8,.0X71.0 ESt*n %  3,.7RE8,.0M1 :
b NE=6090310=5P HNUT  9/64=40 6n73Ik ?fﬁavﬂn
7 B3520=-280=000 O1L FELT LPF* s Bie*3 IIMF 1
B SH=6OBRSOZ=TP {SCREW MB L=EB5 AnIFTE*LE ME | mBS 3
9 * [wp=0B51R4&=5C WASHER B,S5XZ22,0x1,8 0,12/79|G5859=500-000 =
* |G5859=500=000 WASHER ALT12/7T9 k=2 FUuTssn*2 4
10 WE=0RZ20710=KP SPRING WASHER #,2X15X2 n*:w:n*: 5.2115:013 &
11 HM=808000T=5C HUT MBX1,25 SN2TYE  MB 142 :
12 SM=4089502=TP SCREW HB L=95 GNIPIHY b HE‘L?GS
13 G5040=100=000 START CYLINDER COWMWECTING BAR bh‘:yﬂyﬂ'- LTI - 1
Ta | [65029-100=000 [ SPRING PIN TN Rt E
45| |c500%-100=000 | STARTING LEVER L L
14 55=4111010=5F |SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7,5 Wb 1T 11/64=40 LEe 2.5 1
17 WP=0450801=5D MASHER &,5X10,0X0,8 t&#*n*f n.5x1u:03?.§ 1
18 | |65005=500=000 REGULATING FULCRUM PLATE y-r TU:it:ﬂ'd Lrsaireie B R 1
19 pg=0300102=k0 SPRING PIN 3,0X10 bl l<ddl o f ‘3.n§1y 1
20 G5004=500=000 REGULATING PLATE Y=t bu:rr aeq L8 1
21 SH=6062002=TF SCREW Mé& L=z0 anarrf I T& L=20 E
22 Wp=0451001=58 WASHER M6 E3ene 3 :n #3; H&
23 GEO&0=500=000 STOP=MOTION REGULATIMG LEVER LI TR AN - 1
26 55=7090710=5L | SCREW F/64=40 L=b6,3 ?mua;?* I/ bh=60 L 6,8 1
25 WP=0450801=5D WASHER &,5%10,0X0,8 tE?rn 2 &,5%1 1
26| * G5019=500=000 BED INSTALLING RASE A 11T AR PR A 1

p




4. WIPER & TRAVELLING PRESSER COMPONENTS
43— - BETP A BAR

| 2 2-A 3 4 27-28- zs_an 13 3 M M 35 L

.. I R PR
m S | III | | i b I| 'I"'-'
=12 920 1B 17 16 15 14 13 1o

Bef. |Maote Part No 5 _ E §E EE:J:[

Ty =] ESCTIptLOn T o]

Nﬂ‘- [ QIR ﬁ- P -a'f E L‘-|,=_ H (< o !:"1: :|=,:

i GEN19=100=000 BARBED FITTING JOINT : ST ETY K 2

= GHI0B=-100~-000 CYLINDEHR {MC=5~10X15}) C,02/81] JUuEe - 2 -

2= G5108=100=000=-A | CYLINDER AGD2 B LuyFe= (T7 10!15}}3 1

k3 G65046-500-000 WIPER BASE r A4 1% A% 1

4 55=4111010~5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9.5 E3RL* 11/ E4=4N Lé 2

E GROTO=500=-000 WIPER IHSTALLIMG COLLAR DLOSSE0 ATN® FUUTRG- ?_ -

& S$5=-T090T10=51 SCREW 9/64=40 L=6&,8 TEEFALE QiAL=40 |=6,8 1

7 GEN&GEE=500=000 WIPER b,05/80| 27N 2 —~

T=h G3059-200=-000 HIFER R 05/80]| )" = S 1

& SM=4L0514602-TP SCREW M5X0,B L=14& OURIPIRE ub MSED E;Lt1a 1

9 * | G§129=500-000 RELAXING ROD GUIDE D.06/B2| 2LAR* = FuldAzN -

10 G5141=500-000 TRAVELLING PRESSER PAPER, REAR DL,O0&/ /79| ThntT1he? ﬁJnﬂ--é -

11 GHRAT=800=000 WOEEK GUIDE N=3FLT h* % I 1

17 SH=g062002=TP SCREW Mg L=20 laun2FPrespr Mg L=20 1

1% 65140=-500=000 TRAVELLING PRESSER PAPER, FRONT D,086/7G|AF*=TTIN*2 FIA®=)\"° -

14 G5139=500=040 TRAVELLING PRESSER ASM {h*=2TIN*2 7 1

15 G5126=500=000 TRAVELLING PRESSER FULCAUM BRACKET fF*=afInt2 LF5uidl 1

14 55=815NA10=5P SCREW 15/64=2R L=8 FARL* 15/44=2R L=7,5 1

[ 17 G5128=500=000 STOPPER PIN FF*=ATIN*2 FAE®D 1
18 * S5=T70907T10=5L SCREW %/66=40 L=6&6,8 D, 06/82|FkEF2L® F/éi=40 Lrg,B -

19 GHRA0Z=500=000 GAUGE COLLER L O=g* 1= F)
20 §5=R150R10=5p SCREW 15/&4=2R L=R FAILY 15/ 84=28 LT S 15

| 21 SE=5111010=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9,5 EFa&* 11/64=40 L=9 .5 1
22 GE0&T=500=N00 WIPER SHAFT D,05/B0| 04N LTT -

! 22=4 65060=200=000 WIPER SHAFT A 05/B0|D1)° =L 2 1
! 23 GH0&9=500=000 CYLINDER COMMECTIMNG ARM DENESULF* Linirants 1
24 G5071=500=000 CYLINDER CONMECTING SHAFT AN SULET Lpryne 7 1
25 HE=0300000=K0 SHAF RING 3 En*3ri7 3 1

2 G5%116=100=000 LYLINDER BRACKET Husdt= Henti 1

27 GSOIR=100=000 SCREW LRta LR aptge g bRl 2

Z8 W5=0822010=KP SPRING WASHER B, 2X15x2 N*FM*N* 32 R _ZUI15XZ -

29 WP=NHRGT1R&4E=5C WASHER B.S5X22,0%1,R E3%*n* % 8,5x22K1 .4 £

30 WM=g020001=5C NUT MEX1,25 DUNITYE ME 142 z

31 S501] 65110=500=004 SCALE AEYSS (2 1

32 | 002] 65110=500=-00H SCALE AEYLST (Tu%) 1

33 Si=0060720=5F SCREW 3/32=586 L= 2,0 C33L* 3/372-56 L=? 2

34 SM=p054052=-TP SCREW M5 L=&0 OURZPIEREWE HS5X0,8 L=4n 1

35 SM=g0E2502=5P SCREW M5 L=25 OYn2FIE" Lk WSYX0 .8 La25 1

34 G107=500=N00 FFED RASE COVFR RFYTF* =% LFRAN - 1

Mote 1450 <01 .., For indicated milimetre I A=kl
202 ..... For indicated inch f =+ Jei




5. TRAVELLING PRESSER LIFTING COMPONENTS

ﬁ-!:h?

A L 1F B{F
=) 4 5

L6-27
"

2% 28-A 29

L

42-43 41 4ia 40 39 38 it

qd-45
=
O
!. S.i
25 24 23 21-22 e
Ref. [Nuote Fart No. E z Amt.
Mea. [da0 = H Drezcription e 3! o Her.
EE#L.: = E g o
1 SM=6051402=TP SCREW HSXD,.R L=1é& SNIFIE* L MSNO, B L=16 & 1
2 SM=3060802=TP SCREW M6 L=a FABLT M4 L~ gT0JQ 1
3 65115=500=000 LEVER SHAFT TEe=FNTILFy SFLN LI O 1
& 651146=500=000 LEYER SHAFT COLLAR frE =TT = LPPphA- P 9
5 65114=500=000 FULCRUHM LEYER, WERT, TF*=FTILFL APLA* = g 1
& SM=5051602=-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=is GNIPIA*HF MS5XK0,8 L=16 - 1
7 55=7090510=-51 SCREW F/64=40 Lmg 6 FNEBIL* 9/ E4ebD L= &5 1
a 65127-500=000 FULCRUM SHAFT COLLAR IRAR* = LFLU*P N3= £ 1
9 G5125-500-000 TRAVELLING PRESSER SHAFT LI L L ILY 2 9
10 G5127~-500=-000 RELAXING ROD IhAE* - q
11 ES=T7090510~-51 SCREW 9/gb=40 L=k g TREDILY 9/ pkeb0 L= 4,4 )
12 G5121~-500=000 TRAVELLING PRFSSER SPRING STOPPER Rt L L TN 1
13 SM=5051502-TP SCREW MgxD,8 Lalg ENIPIR*NE MgX0, 8 L=14 1
14 G513g=c00=000 RELAXING ROD SUPPORT R NELE Y- L 1
1g G5027=100=000 SCREW 11/744=40 L=R FARLe ]
14 SM=g052002=TP SCREW Mg L=20 GRIPIASLE Mg L=20 1
17 G5118=500=000 FULCRUM LEVER, HOR, TEe=XMIL¥y AJLN*- 1
16 6512 4=500=000 RELAXING ROD FU'_CRUM SHAFT AbdE* = LF=EeD 1
i9 55=7090510=51 SCREW F/gh=40 Lak g TEIZLY 9 gh=l0 L= 4,4 i
20 SM=5043012=CP SCREW Mg L=30 BhITIR*LE Mg =30 1
21 65114=-500=000 LEVER SHAFT CoLLAr TR*=AMILN* = SFTrhS= 1
22 SM=80s0502=TP SCREW M4 L=g FARYS Mé L= & 1
FA 65117=-500=000 FULCRUM SLEEVE fF*=FT1ILFy 490 1
24 55119=-500-000 LEVER SHAFT TF*=AT1ILFy LAt =0 1
2c §5=7150740=5P SCHEW 15/64=7/8 L=7 TRESILY 15/ 5kwr8 L= 7 1
24 GHP=03524000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW Mg IkE* Mg 1
27 G5019=-100=000 BARHED FITTING JOINT f*=7% tigeg 1
£8 Ggl120=c00=000 CYLINDER (MC=5=1gX15) D.O2581 (AR =TT -
284 G65120~-500=000=A | CYLINDER ALO27B1|bUsE*= (77 14%18) 1
29 Gel123=c00=000 SHAFT SLEEVE TR* =241 L¥O=iye L0 209 1
30 Gl 30=-c00=000 EYLINDER IWGSTALLING PLATE U FLAE N LE T A 1
L% 55=5111010=5p SCREW 11/44=40 L= 9, E3au. 11/ 6h=40 1w @, 5 Z
32 65133=500=000 PRESSER VERTICAL SHAFT TR*=29] Lt geiinsg 1
~ ] G5134=500=-000 TRAVELLING PRESSER SPRIHG TE*=2TIN* 2 1
34 SH=5052002=TP SCREW M5 L=20 GNIPTR*RE HE Lw2D 2
3 65131=500=000 TRAVELLING PRESSER SHAFT SUPPORT TRY=2TLL* 2 FRUN*Z 1
.1 G5132~-500-000 UNI=-BALL I-F" =k 1
17 NH=4040003=5¢C HUT M4 GRITYE Ma 1
LY. 65138=500-000 RELAXING Ihis*= no- 2
I9 $5=-40A0410=5p SCREW 1/RA=d44 L=4 ESgus 1/8=L4 L= & 2
&0 G13T=500=000 - CYLINDER JOINT IhALYLAY Hehta 1
41 G5108=100=000 CYLINDER (MC=5=10x1%) D,02/ /81| buyiv=- =
G5108=100=000 CYLINDER {MC=5=10%15) C,02/81|Gg10E=-500-000 1
h1=A G5108=100=100=A | CYLINDER A D2/B1|Luns*- (77 10%15) 1
&2 GHP-03524000 UNIVERSAL ELBNW Mg ILE* Mg 2
&3 65019=100=000 BARBED FITTING JOTNT N*=7% <igey 2
L& 65136=500=000 CYLIMPER MOLDIMG RIN InALYII* PUYIH*IE* D 1
bg RE=0300000=K0 SHAP RIHNG 3 ERN*3ki7 3 1




6. BELT-LOOP SLIDE COMPONENTS

AR —F 254 FE{E
=

28 2625 2423 2 21 19-20
al 27
Ref. IMole Frart Mo E o :&mt.
Mo |l &a Drescription e g . 0]
1L ais 'E' p i!q'_.f‘!_ %% z{:r:
1 GS055=500=000 CYLINDER LOCKE PIN A9IPIY ByUIAEes O 1
z RE=0400000=KD SHAP BING 4 ENs9r47 & - 1
3 GHP=03524000 UNIVERSAL. ELBOW M5 Ihg* MS 5 2
i G5019=-100=000 BARBED FITTING JOINT NP =% VIFEF £ 2
5 GEO2T=100=000 SCREW 11/64=40 L= AL = 1
[ 55=40304610=5P SCREW 1/8B=44 L=db,.4 et 1/B=44 1= 6,4 [
7 G5058=500-000 CORL HOLDFR AfIFI=F FA TS o 1
9 G5606=500=000 SWITCH [MSTALLING PLATE TEE*LNL REUERYRY S g 1
10 GS00F=100=000 SCREW PATY 2 2
11 65051-500-000 MICROSWITCH A1 £ 1
12 SHM=LB&1401=5C SCREW MZ,6 Lmi1k faridne M2, 4 L=14 0 z
13 G5605-500=000 THREAD BREAKAGE CAMY TE3* LNy, ACTFFUITTAE 1
14 SM=4061552=5P SCREW M& L=15 BNAFPTHE*"ME M6 L=1S 1
15 SM=56051002=5P SCREW M5 L=10 SNIPTx*NLE M5 La1D z
146 G5105=5%00=000 FEED BASE GUIRE TFYI*L AARME AR 1
17 SM=4061552=5P SCREW M6 L®15 GNIPTE*RE MG L=15 2
18 65109=500=000 FEED RRACKET R R 1
19 G5112=500=000 CYLINDER ARACFET COHNKECTIMNG SHAFT APUGSA* TR LTV 1
Z0 RE=05%00000=KD SMAP RING 5 EN*Frd2 5 i
21 65193=100=000 BELT=LOOP SUPPLY CYLINDER RRACKET FA=8]=5U0F%= YAN* 2 1
22 EM=4082002=5H SCREW HM& L=20,0 BHZPTROLE. B L= 1
23 HM=4080001=5C NUT %BX1,25 &haTYE  HB 192 1
2h 65111=500=000 SCREW F2YFI-rYRLe PAUTL 1
25 G65106=-500=000 FEED BASE SHAFT FIURF LU= JARLETE 1
2h GHP=03524000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW Hg Iig* Mg 2
i G5019=-100=000 BARBED FITTING JOINT N =% vFey 2
28 G5104=500=000 FEED BASE F2U=F A3L 1
29 65052=100=000 CYLINDER (MC=S=-14X7%) D,p2/81 27291 LUSTv- -
29=A G5052=100=-000~-A | CYLINDER A D2781 BUZIs= (27 14%78) 1
i ﬁgigaugﬁh-nﬁﬂ FEED ADJUSTING SCPEW LOCK EEDE AETIE F T F SN 1
L% ] WP=0B&1 500=0F WASHER B,46X15,5X7 4 E5%*n*2 R, 4X15,.5X1.4 1
12 SH=4042002-TP SCREW Mg L=20 ANOPTRALE Mg L=l ?
13 Gg5103=500=000 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW AIUEI=pUAL 1
34 G5108=500=000 CLINDER HOLDING PIH TTUTFLLYLRY £ 1
35 RE=0400000=KD SHAP RING & EN*RpAD & 1
1s 55=4111010=-5p SCREW 11/754=40 L= 9.5 ESxat 11 /=40 L= 9,5 1
ir G5101=500=000 FEED ADJUSTING KHDB YISy FF=PUNDE 1
IR EM=R040502=TP SCREW Mgy L=p T F M& L= & 1
19 SH=4042002=TP 5CREW Ma L=20 ENTPTHR* L Mg L=?D 2
40 WP=0451001=58 WASHER Mg E3¥*N*# IN*¥IN M4 2
41 G5a01=100=000 MICROSWITCH CAVFR FTIPY* ALUF NNt - 1
¥ G5031=100=000 MICROSWITCH AN 1
03 SH=LAKZ501=5P SCREW M2.4 L=75 TA*RL* M2,6 La2S 2
(¥ G5089=100=000 MICROSWITCHM NUT PLATE TIFUASTS FURAS 1
&5 G5015=100=000 CYLINDER PIN FIIPY* Syuldv= TRN*FE*o 1
bty RE=0400000=K0 SHAP RIHG & En*Ari7 & .
47 G5057=500=000 CYLINDER RRACKET AMIPYY LYLATIENET by
4B GS0S4=500=000 CYLINDER PASE ATIFSY LULIr R AtA 1
L9 G505s=500=000 CYLINDER (MC=S=1aXg50} D,02/81) 211Py* LUy -
L Ge i G50545=500=000=A |CYLINDER ALQZ/BT| wuudr= (27 154502 1




7. BELT-LOOQOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS
~ b b — FEFRAE

ag— | sy ey |
48— 10 | _;'-]é}'.rgi
I T
s Ll 1 N
45 | [
i —— L R vy
A
43 - Tf"ﬁj—’-!' /
-LEII:j{ )-.:f(
o i )
41— A
L L g
T ==
Eﬁf.;;ﬁ—l_
i :.'. : \_"'
PO o R S
3-3—---—2_ —3 T

4| [

Ref. |MNote Part No. = S E = ﬂml.
Now | i it L escriplion g L = 0],
i | 65208=500=001 BELT=LOOP SUPPLY SHAFT h=7% p*r It Fg=N=i* 3 1
? G5027=100-000 SCREW 11/446-40 L=A FEPL Z 1
3 65212=500-000 CYLINDER COHNWECTIWNG PIN LUt Lavihea - 1
i 6521%3=500=000 BASE STEADY REST $3=d2=g84 FLb*a 2 i
5 SH=6052002=TP SCREW M5 L=20 GNIPTF*LF M5 La?( S 2
& | RE=0500000=00 SHAP RIHG 5 - . g 8 1
7 [ 65193=100~000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CYLINDER BRACKET F3=#1-LULA% = wan*a kS 3
B G5210=-500=000 REGULATING COLLAR P 2% #3=%2~ $A=P{N5~ 2 1
g 657291=500=000 REGULATING SCREW E* L3 ¥3=%3= FA=ET2L° S 1
10 5209=500=000 SCALE INSTALLIMG PLATE P*oatea-g3= AEURUUSSLS © 1
11 £5=7p%0710-5L | SCREW 9/6&4=40 L=6.R FLEIILY  9/EL=4g L= &,8B S a
i O01]| 65110=-500=004 SCALE AEUSS (2U) £ 1
13 [ C02| 65110=500-008 SCALE AEUTI (1%} T 1
14 EE=f0bN2Z0=5P SCREW 3/3P=546 Lm 2.0 ESELY T/ 2a586 L= 2 3
15 GHP=0Z524000 UNIVERSAL ELEOW MS TLEY M5 2
16 G5019=100=000 BARHED FITTING JOINT N*=7* UErF 2
17 . G5052=100=000 CYLINDER (MC=5=14X75) D,02/81|279491 yuuq*= -
17=p | = G5052=100=000=4 |[CYLINDER ALOZ/B1 [wugdr= (22 16X75) 1
18 G5273=100=000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE ZPT FUTEnT R 1
19 55=6111010=5P SCREW 11/ /64=-40 L= 9.5 CIaxn™ 11/64=80 L= 9.5 2
20 G5274=100=000 CYLINDER HOLDING PIN FAE® S 1
21 RE=0400000=KO0 SHAP RING 4 EN*3kin 4 z
22 65202-500=-000 CYLINDER RASE r g% F3=83= bl prge s 1
23 SM=4861601-5C SCREW MZ.& L=16 C|rar0a0t HE2L6 L=16h 2
24 G5089=100=000 HICROSWITCH HUT PLATE FAEOATF T k4T ]
25 65031=100=-000 HICROSWITCH AT 1
b 55=70%0710=-5_ SCREW 9/64=40 L=6,7 Thpdav*  9/64=40 L= 6,8 2
eT GS201=-500=000 SHITLH PLATE k=3 250 ZLU¥TD 1
28 GH058=-500=-000 CORD HOQLDER ATYUE=F" fad 30 o 1
29 §5=40804610=5P SCREW 1/B=44 L=6,4 A AL 1/8=bt, Lm &, 4 2
ip 65205=500=-000 BELT=LOOP SUPPLY BASE B*oav%3-%3- JA5L 1
31 PS-0300242-KD SPRING PIH 3, .0X24 AdsuLa*bey 3 _0X24 1
32 SM=5042002=-TP SCREW Mg L=20 SNFPIEYLE Mg L=20 &
35 65204=-500=000 |BASE STEADY REST GUIDE F3=41=AdF0 TLE* AN SR> 1
34 SM=5051002=5P SCREW Mg L=10 GNIPTE*KF M5 L=10 F
ig G505E~g00=000 EDRT WOLDER ATYSI=F"kd F* g 1
34 55-40R0410-5P SCREW 1/B=44 Lzg, b PR S 1/B=bé L= f,4 2
37 55=R1glegh=5p SCREW 15/44=28 L=1g FARYY 15/ 44=28 LE1g 7
LY GE012=100=000 CORD MOLDER J=F* Hi 1
39 SS=40A0410=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=g, b Thr Ay 1/8=44 L= f,h4 z
&0 G53TI=100=000 SCREW Y% PUDTEEFS FF-praI 2
41 SM=40870A2=TF  |SCREW M8 L=120 ANAPIE LE ME L=120Q 2
b2 G53R3=-100=000 DEVICE BASE LDCK WUT Y=FERITR S IFATURAY S 1
43 Gg371=100-000 DEVICF HASE LNCK SHAFT V=¥ FUATERRTS 2FAIRTE i
b G5204=500=000 DEVICE HASE Ye§ Rt R 1
kg SM=64A41401=5C SCREW HZ.a Lm=1g ta*axut MZ.46 L=16 2
L& GgO0AS=100=000 MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE FIPOACNE TUEST 1
57 G5031=100=000 MICROSWITCH L ATUE 1
LB S5=T0%0710=5L SCREW F/od=40 L=6,R Fp3riY 9 64=40 L= 6,8 2
49 G5207=500=000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE L=3% I ASU¥EA{S 1

Mote ;1 ') 34}1. oo... Far indicated milimetra
202 ..... Far indicated inch

) — b i

£ »F fnil




8. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS (1)
SR =T EYME (1)

t&\.‘ II
= __ L3 | ST
R =
[ '—J—”T'.'ZH |
| ——L
|‘l =
- -f\ __4
| 7
I| 3 \\— —rJ:_ 1 __h-l
- = - |
e |
| |
BEEERE
26 25 24 23 22 212019
g
3
Ref, |Note Part Nao. - E C o Amit,
No. |ikde O Description T EH i b HE‘l
1 65325~500=000 DETECTOR SHAFT COLLAR PP 1
2 65324=500=000 DETECTOR SHAFT PLAFE kAL 5 1
3 S5=7090T10=51 SCREW 9/64=40 L=6,8 TREIRLS  D/84=40 A= 6,8 1
& SH=40572502=5P SCREW M5 L=25 SNIPIE*KE M5 L=2D 1
5 G5B54=500=000 HUT W5 O=8 SNTFI=LITIEF 5 i
b SM=6052002-TP SCREW H5 L=20 6RIPTES Bt M5 LwZ (- 1
7 G5335=500=000 UPPER EKNIFE ROD LEYER F*=AADY LN = o 1
A G5338=500-000 CYLINDER BRACKET P R L L i 1
9 (RE=0400000-K0 SHAP RING 4 ENC2H4D 4 s 1
10 G53539=500-000 CYLINDER BRACKET SHAFT AZLULE =Ten*: LLTULET 1
1 G5328=500=000 DETECTOR SPRING SUSPENMSIOM LA WL LE L B 1
12 65329=500=000 DETECTOR SPRING FuLIYNe 2 s 1
S GEIS1=c00=000 EW]TCH COVER ¥ AFULIVASTE hAC = 1
I 14 SH=4Bg1401=5C SCREW HM2.4 Luld TATILT MZ,4 L=14 2
i 15 G5009=100=000 SCREW FARLY Fa
14 65330~500=000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE YR AFILIUALUF RUPrSD 1
17 65332=-500=000 MICROSWITCH YA AT ILTVRAUY 1
18 Gei127~500=000 DETECTOR REGULATING SCREW LOCK NUT At Ay 1Y $A=PUDUOTHE 1
‘. 19 EM=4041402=TH SCREW M&XD,7 Lmlék GHITIR* Rt MAXO,T L=1ék 1
20 55=T090710=5L SCREW 9/gb=a0 Lwmg, 5§ TRETRY  9/pb4=40 L= 4,8 1
21 G5326=500=000 DETECTOR LEVER YRS LI IUIVLAT - 1
22 G53Th=g00=0A0 UPPER KMIFE ROD ASM, Pr-ARODVE D2E 1
| 2% G530 7=100=000 UPPER KEMIFE ROD SPRING DIt AIOVE*N*E 1
2h ] 55~40B0510=5P SCREW 1/8=4é L=g, b A% RLY 1/B=4é  L® &b 2
25 65!i5-5aﬁ-ﬁﬁﬁ JOTHTED BELT=LOOP EXHAUST MOZZLE YETANTLIVIAT N 1
£h $5=7090710=5P SCREW F/4b=40 Lm 4,8 ThEIIL* 9/ gh=&0 L® 6.8 2
27 55=7090920=5P SCREW ¥/ab4=40 L= B,5 FnE3IL* 9/ 5440 Le B, 1
28 G65308=-500=000 BINDER LOCATING PLATE NEAa8*= ERs ANt 3 1
29 §5=T0%0510=-51 SCREW 9/4h=40 Lwdk, g INETAY* 9 ah=40 L &, 4 2
30 G5A53=500=-000 SCREW 91gb=-40 L=@, < APTEALE AR [
EE G5334=500=000 CYLINDER LINK Fr = AR T =R - i
32 G5021=100=004 CYLIMDER (CHC=-5=2gX2g) D,02/B1|92%% ARLULE*= -
32=4 G5021=-100=00A=A | CYLINDER ALOZ/B1|Bupdr= (29 20%25) 1
33 GHP=03525000 BUSHING PT 1/8=Mg M, 02/81|7*%Ll PT1/8=H5 1
34 GHP=03524000 UNIVERSAL ELBNW Mg INR* Mg 2
| 3% 19=100=00 BARBED FITTING JOINT n*=2% U=y 2
36 ss'g‘&'L- 150810=5P SCREW 15/66=28 L=B FAFYY 15/ gh=2R L®7,5 F3
37 WR=0Bg1844~5C WASHER B.5X22,0%1,8 E3%*h*2  A,5X22,0%1,8 2
38 W5=0B822010=KP SPRING WASHER B,2Xx1s5x2 n*x%*n*3 B, 2¥15,0X2 2
L SM=5083gh2=CH SCREW H3 L=3s ARNIPTE* LE HB L=3s5 2
40 §5307=500=000 BELT=-L00P FEED BASE A=2®2000%y e O%y 1
&1 RE=0400000~-K0 SHAP RING & EN*9kiN & 1
42 G5340=500=000 CYLINDER HINGE PIN AZBUSIA =2 LT A" D 1




9, BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS (2)

A b =T BRE (2
3-4 5- = T

1 2

=
S
23 32 3l EIEI' Z8 27 28 2d-25 o
©
30 0
: - T T & Amt
Ref, |[MNole IPart Mo 1 NE G o .
Mo, [ B4 y e [rescriphion EE"'E ":’-:II iy 5 é F{“}E
1 GET09=100=040 LDOP FEEDIMNG MOTOR ASM, lb=3% $23*HE=3 a 1
2 65315=500=000 MOTOR JHSTALLIMG PLATE xFUg*LE-F pyvy £3 & 1
3 SH=4051602=TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=1& GHZPTE KE WE3X0.8 L=14 3
4 WP=0561616=5C WASHER S5.6X16X1.6 E3%*n*2 S.6X16X1.6 O 3
5 GE33T7=500=000 CYLINDER COVER [ T LI -1 = 1
& S5=T7110910=5P SCREW T1/4&4=40 L= 8,5 TRESIVY 11/44-40 L= @, 5 1
7 G5089=100=000 SCREW FA2E c 1
a 65317=500=000 BELT=LOOP GUIDE BAR COLLAR =Pyt at= N5~ o 1
9 G5318=-500=-000 SCREW L=Ft Pyt A = NS-piabs " 1
10 | G5514=500=000 _ !BELT=-LOOP GUIDE BAR I fr=Ze PuTIRE = 1
11 G5X09=500=-004 | LODP BINDER BHH hm 2 * fa3*= REI) 1
12 | G5E09=500=-0CR LODP BINDER 9MM P LR s L - 1
13 G5309=500=00¢ | LDOP BINDER 10MM F=J Nt 132 = 102U 1
14 i G5309=500=000 P LOOP AINDER 11MM Em2f Nt A= 112 1
15 G5309=500=00CE | LOOP BINDER 12MM =20\ AuFt = 1224 1
._1ﬁ__| G3309=-500=00CF LODP BINDER 13IMM_ E=2°*{u3* = 1324 1
17T 0 GSI09=500-0008 LOOP BINDER T4MM [ =T 3% e J4EY 1
18 : G3E09=-500=00H LOGP BINDER 15MM =2 *fa3*= 1524 1
19 | G5309=500=00) LOOP BINDER 14MM [ LR E EE- LN L) 1
20 G5309=500=00¢k LOOP BINDER 17MM L=2% Nt 33*= 173y i
21 G5309=500=001 | LOOP BINDER 13MM h=7*p*fu8%= 1850 1
22 G5309=500=0N0M | LOOP BIMDER 19HM 3 T ! L=2®n*Aud*t= 103y 1
23 {G5509=500=-D0N LOOP BINDER Z0ONM L= N3 = 2054 K]
24 {65512=-500=-000 ROLLER h=2% FIUI*L0O=F 1
25 [ 55=7000510=5P SCREW F/64=40 Le &,6 FRETZLY  F/84=40 L= 4,6 2
26 G5313=500-000 ROLLER SHAFT L= AFUA*L0=TF LEIb 1
er GEE01=500=004 LOWER KEHNIFE IFTAR 1
28 | {03/ 65301-500-008 LOWER KNIFE - : IFTAR 1
29 G537 3=500=000 DETECTOR PLATE Wb L L B Rk 1
30 G5855=-500=-000 SCREW 1/8=44 L=8,5 | bAZLe 2
31 GEZN2=S00=004 UPPER KNIFE LR F b 1
52 Q03| G5302=500=00R UPPER KMIFE | bE=gd 1
33 EM=T050751=5C SCREW MS5X0,8 =7 NEAL* MSX0,B L=7 2
I& | P5=0300102=K0 SPRING PIN 3,0X10 a AF*USorEr sy 3 onXAp 1
35 G5314=500=000 | ROLLER BRACKET SHAFT ATUATLO=F4T) I+ 7 1
LT 65310=500=000 ROLLER BRACKET AU LO=F ZIN 1
ir * £5=4£111010=5P | SCREW 11/464=40 L= 9.5 D,01/780| 85=F110840=5P -
- 55=T110840=~-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7,8 A,017B0| ZRET2S* 11/64=40 L= T.8 z
k1 C530%=-500=-000 CHAIN COVER FTUS*EHE Tl DI* = 1
| 39 6531504-500=000 MOTOR SPROCKET AFUATLFI=0 AI*0TYP 1
&D $5=LoBoé10=8P SCREW 1/8<44 L=é&,4 TA* ALt 1/6=44 L= 6,4 2
i1 GS305=-500=0A0 ROLLER CHAIN ASM, APUALL O=5FI=- 23 ' 1
L2 i G5INAE=500=000 CHATN COMMECTING LINK ip‘nﬁf?g STk E Yoo &
| 4% | G5311=500=000 ROLLER SPROCEET _ F2URLLAO=F A7% g 1
[ &4 | 55=R150510=5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 : FAXL 1
P &5 . | SM=A0R1552=5F SCREW Ms LE=15 | GATPTEH*WF ME Le=15 2
| &6 | WP=0g51001=5R WASHER Mé& _ | E3%*n*a Inv&TY Hg 2
Mote (71:0) <03 ... Special order part for cemented o I B T W

carbice




10. BELT-LOOP RECEIVER COMPONENTS (1)
AN N—TRGEEFE (1)

2 o 1-a 1] IEl-I3-
h

34 33 52 s%‘ 28-29-30 27

24 23 22 O

! Qo

25 3

q.)—-n-\_-rr-- [E—

Ret. Fart No _'E Amt.
Mo, B & Description ) = Heq.
= T AT
1 SM=3060602=TF SCREW M4 L=6 FARLS M L= & 1
2 65416=500=000 BELT=LO0P SUPPLY CAY LEVER SHAFT R=0%3=%3-0; LN*EL*" 1
3 65417=500=-000 LEVER SHAFT COLLAR LAY =5 T G- Py 1
4 G5856=500-000 SCREW 11/64~40 L=11,5 FARL 2 2
5 G542 3=500=000 ECCENTRIC SHAFT R=T2ATH*E Ls Jayrmligyt g i
& 65425=500000 ECCENTRIC SHAFT LEVER G AFENILLE*D Liits 1
7 G5R54=500=000 SCREW 11/64-40 L=11_5 PARL? £ i
8 G5405=500=000 BELT=LODP SUPPLY CAM =7 3=%21-N, 2 1
9 G51R4=100=000 MOVING CYLINDER PIN FA=#1=LULPS - LLYIHY 2 1
10 RE=0400000=K0 SHAP RING & EN*3r4in & 1
1 Ge108=100=000 CYLINDER (MC=5=10x1g) S 3 - -
11=4 G5108=100=-000~A| CYLINDER FUyIt= (22 10X15) 1
12 GHP=0Zg2a8000] DHIVERSAL ELBOW ™o ITFRT Mg T
13 G5019=100=000 BARBED FITTING JOINT L L TLY 1
14 G5&448=500=000 CYLINDER INSTALLIMG PLATE HUMEAN U VEE D B A 1
1% G543 7=500=000 CYLINDER PLATE L ImAyrausar RuUtrRt 2 1
16 G5428=-500=000 CYLINDER MUT ©LATE FUMERTO* RATYUR 1
17 55=5111010=5p SCREW 11/4&mé0 Le 9, -} i 11/ 64=40 L= 9,5 1
18 G544 F=c00=000 CYLINDER FTH DU FTTahT I E' o T
19 RE=0300000=K0 SHAP RIHG 3 En*3ri1 3 Fa
20 G5424=500=000 CYLINDER BASE TUTTFUULSY pravS 1
21 6544 4=500=000 CYLINDER RASE BT 40T Ll 7 pe e o 1
27 55=7090710=51L SCREW 9fg4=40 L=4g.8 INEIIL* 9/ gh=L0 LE 4.8 2
23 G5&22=500=000 BELT=LOUP SUPPLY CAM BALL k=7*#3=41=04 10 1
24 G5424=500=000 CYLINDER BRACKET AL AT R T L 1
25 G542 T=500=000 CYLINDER BRACKET CONNECTING PIN HUEEARS L3 b Bl P bk 1
26 65615=500=000 BELT=-LOOP SUPPLY CAM LEVEP k=2 43=-92=04 LN*- 1
27 SH=g042002-TP SCREW Mg L=20 aNIFTR* R Mg L=20 2
28 SH=-5083542~CH SCREW ME L=3g ahaPTE* L+ ME L=3sg z
2 - = | SPRING, WASHER B,2X15x2 n*attn*ax g, 2x1s.0%2 2
30 WP=0851214=5C WASHER &,5x1r,0X1,2 E39*h*2 &,5x18,0:7,2 k4
L3 P5=0&00322~KP SPRING PIN &4, 0X32 ARy 4, 0X12 1
3z G5215=500=-000 FEED BASE STAY AL I LT - 1
33 55-R151550=5P SCREW 15/44=7B L=1g FARY* 15/84=28 L=ig &
34 o2 s=500=000 SCALE AEYSE A (1) 2




11.

BELT-LOOP RECEIVER COMPONENTS (2)

A~ PIL—=2 TR (2)

e

26 ETEBE‘E!E-CI 3| EE 33543-555 a7 38

", —, i
' J? e 1o
) =i it
"'-._L. —— ——I| i i 1
| = =
! o I ] i i |&=;
i i | !I:i Lo
-"ll A T ] |
[ ¢ A —;—"::—l."-__n
o .-_.-' ._.-" - | [— "-_ —_—
ey P — . -

\ AL V’f”f ;*"r f

13 I:_!--IE 16 7 8

I3 19=p 20

'“"——|_. ; = g-
| . ..1| LR ?)
L ' JI 39 = y 2
- - Z
©
8
Ref. |MNuote Part Np. - E C. = Amt,
Mao. |k 1= & Drescription T A L .2 A }f.e.q.'
: G &b L
1 55=R150810=5p SCREW 15/84=28 L=R bRy - - =
2 GIH0T=500=000 BELT=LOOP SUPPLY SLEEVE ”f;:-mlgf&:gfgiijgiﬁ © f
3 SH=6063012=-CP SCREW M6 L=30 ANIPTHR K Mé Le30S F:
& G303 1=100=000 MICKOSWITCH FELIL 0 1
5 SH=4B851601=5C SCREW M2.6 L=14 TARIZYY N2 ,4 L=16 o 3
f GSORF=100=000 MICROSHITEH NUT PLATE FLIOLLIE TR LT o 1
7 GH402=500=000 SWETCH [NSTALLING PLATE $3=#I=A1YF byUie3 L 1
8 65195-100-000 CYLINBER CONMECTING PIN TIafb? = SUIT* afey ]
9 RE-0500000=-x0 SHAP RING 5 EN*Api7 5§ 1
10 Ge193=100=-000 BELT=LOOP SUPPLY CYLIMNDER BRACEET LD N BT LR P LY 1
11 G5058-500=000 CORD HOLDER ATYFI=t*td o4 1
12 §5-40804510-5P SCREW 1/8=bé Lmg,4 T4*2y* 1 /Behb  lw &,k -
13 G5051=100=000 MICHOSWITCH AU 1
14 SH=4B61601=5C SCREW H2.6 Lwié TA®23LY H2,6  L=16 2
15 GS5089=T100=000 MICROSWITCH WUT PLATE FLOOXSYF FULLT 1
16 P5=03002&42=K0 SPRING PIN 3,.0X24 A2%yLoveYy 3 024 1
17 SM=6052002=TP SCREW M5 L=20 GNIFTE* F M5 L=29 2
18 _G5407-500~000 | CYLINDER BASE A=7* # 0=t bijLGt pran g 1
19 GS052=100=000 EYLINDER (MCwS=16X75} 0,02/ 90891 U9 . =
19=A G5052=100=G00=A | CYLINDER ALOZ/81|5U%~ (77 14XT5) 1
20 55=4111010=5pP SCREW 11/44-40 L= 9,5 e F LT 11/64=40 L= 9,5 1
21 GHP=03524000 UNIYERSAL ELBOW Mg ILE® HS 2
22 G65019=100=000 BARBED FITTIWG JOIMWT "= “lpeF 2
£y 65606~-500=000 BELT=LOOP MOVIMNG SLEEVE TATTF* wd IR 1
24 55-28150870-5P SCREW 15784-28 LaB FARLT 1578428 L=7.5 z
25 G5403=500=000 BELT=LOOP MOVING SLEEVE SMAFT FI9Cr* =238 4+ 2 1
P GE&0B=s00=004 BELT=LOOP RECEIVER AMM h=2%ASpea Bz 1
2y GRE08=-500=008 BELT=LOOPF RECEIVER SMM R=2%abn*3 29Iy 1
28 GS5&08=500=00C BELT=LOO0P RECEIVER 10MM h=20man*x 102y 1
29 G560R=500=000 BELT=LODP RECEIVER 11MM h=7"04ns s 115y ’
30 GS40B=500=00E BELT=LOOP RECEIVER 12MM h=7%Ranv2 1224 1
31 GS540A=500=00F BELT=LODP RECEIVER 13MM h=7%Axnex 132y 1
3 GH540A=-500=-00G BELT=LODP RECEIVYER 1&HH k=2*"5n*x 142U 1
I 03408=300-00H BELT=LOOP RECEIVER 15MM k=2%*n4dn*x 1520 1
34 G5408=-500-00y BELT=L00OP RECFIVER 1,4M h=J*00n*x 1430 1
35 GH&08=500=-00K BELT=LO0P RECEIVER 17HH E=7%"%n*x 1792y 1
35 65408=500=00( BELT=LO0OP RECFIVEF 1gMH E=7F5%A"% 1821 0
b b GS5&0R=-500=00H BELT=LO0OP RECEIVER 1gMM k=7*uTn*2 1921 1
in GS5608=500=00N BELT=LO0OP RECEIVER Z0MM k=7%%%h*2 202y 1
39 G5410=500=-000 BELT=LO0OP PRESSER SHAFT h=7"a%Tu*a 1
&0 ES=56080410=5p SCREW 1/8=84 Lumd E3alt 1/8=544 L= & 1
&1 55=1110821=Tp SCREW 11/46=40 L=f 3 Y335 11/4k=40 | =8,3 2
7 &1 1=500=000 BELT=LOOP PRESSER L=2%33In*2 1




sl i i T T D e

-

12. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONENTS (1}

SOV P =Ty RaE (1)

142 43 44

1ﬂf£;{f : -
| .-Ir-\::-.l = i
.+ i i I|
uffff;iif |
- |

—_

|

Ref. [Nole Fart Np !— E. C !
1 drt &2 5 Description W H i #,

1 G544T=500=-000 CYLINDER (MC=5=10%X50) DLOZ/B1| h=2"2U27* 705 L9t

T=4 G544 7=500-000=A | CYLINDER ALOZ/B1|Lundr= (27 10X50)

2 G5019=100=000 BARBED FITTING JOINWT W=7t U F o

L G5431-500-000 FOLDER RACK GFAR FUFTrsuIRer S

& G5263=-100=000 PINION AYFTT Rt w

5 $5=7111410=-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 b33zt 11/64540 L=14

& GS4TE6=500=000 FOLOER SHAFT PIVOT SLEEVE TUFTPLe 253y 199

7 G5270=100=000 CYLINDER (MC=C=LB=16X25) D,02/81[ U3 LUL¥s- O

?—AE GS270=100=000-A | CYLINDER AL02/B1| BUZR* - (35 168D5)

5 | GE4TB=g00=000 | CYLINPER SPRING RUFT LYY R

9 | GHP=03g2&000 | UNIVERSAL ELBDW Mg IkE* Mg o

10 GeD19=100=000 | BARBED FITTING JOINWT N*=7% ~igsg

11 | G5274=100=000 CYLIMDER HOLDIMG PIN FAE® L =

12 RE=0400000=K0 SHAP RING & ER*IRAT 4 S

13 G5273=100=000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE 2%3 bUTINYEE

14 ¢ | G5275=100=000 FOLODER ROTATION CYLIMDER MUT PLATE FUIFT YA - b NTI T
15 55=4111010=5pP SCREW 11/44=40 L= 9,5 E3Rys 117464540 Le 9,5
14 MP=04c0B01=5D WASHER 4,5X10,0X0,8 E9%*h*x 4, sxd0,0%0,8
(17 55=70%70710=5| SCREW 9/56=40 L=4.8 FREFI2XLY 9/ g4k=50 L= 4,8
18 E5=5111010=5P SCREW 11/44=40 L= 9,5 ESkxue T1/a6=480 L= 7,5
19 G54 44=100=000 NUT T

20 §5=T111410=5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 FREFEY* 11/ 64=40 Lm14
21 GI464=100=000 HIIT p el

22 55=6111010=5F SCREW 11/6b=40 L= 92,5 _lcaaye 11/ bh=&0 L= 9.5
23 G544B=500-000 CYLINPER INSTALLING PLATE LUSRYRYTIRT R

24 G5449=-500-000 CYLINDER THSTALLING PLATE PIN LUZIYRYSIRTIY B

25 RE=0300000=K0 SHNAP RING 3 En*9r47 3

2h E5=T090710=5L SCREW %/64=40 L=6,8 TREI2y S hE=L) Lw 4.8
27 G5108=100=000 CYLINDER (MC=5=-10%1%) D,02/81|2uydt=
ERS _G5108-100-000 CYLINDER (MC-5=10x15) C,02/81|G5275=100=000 =WA|
27=A G5108=100=000-4 | CYLINDER A O2Z7BTuzds= (77 107y |
28 GHP=05524000 [ UNIVERSAL ELBOW Mg INE* Mg

29 G5019=100=000 BARBED FITTIMNG JOINT N*=7% Ugsn

3n GS4&E=500=000 CYLINDER SPRING R=2"3TIR* X CHLUIE*N\*2
I G5h&3I=500=000 CYLINDER RRACKET R=T* 19T LyDFrMEn* 2

37 55-4111010-5P | SCREW 11/84-40 L= 7,5 E335% 11/7g4=40 Lm 9,5
33 65009=100=000 SCREW [FEFL

& GSU09=100=000 SCREW (P B

5 65432=500=000 RACK GEAR INSTALLING PLATF FUFTFIUTFEE pytIn

L1 G5418=-530=000 RACK GEAR PLATE, IIPPER Sunges PFALZE AT

37 65449=500=000 RACK GEAR PLATE., LOWER SYTE*T PFR*E LA

L1 G5009=100=000 SCREW [F W .
35 S5=7111410=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 FREIFLT 11/764=40 L=14
&0 G5429=500=000 CYLINDER RETURN SPRING G*A=FTUYIEt . ERPING2

&1 HS=4090310=5F NUT 9/ gb=40 ENFTYE [ sb=40

&7 G5009=100=000 SCREW T A

hT 65439=500-000 CYLINDER ROTATION STOPPER W=F* XTI SUI T

b 55=7090710=5 | SCREW 9/4b=40 L=g.8 ZLCIxat gy = |
45 SH=56052002=-TP SCREW M5 L=Z20 GRIPTHRAWE M5 L=?0

4b 65404=500-000 BELT=LOOP MOVING SLFEVE GUINE JaufEt =430 pr A

a7 SH=6051552=5P SCREW M& L=15 GHIFTH WL M5 Lm15



13. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONENTS (2)
A b= FiR G RiFREER (2)

9 o =12 13

)

N

Fr¢m the fbrary of: Diamond Needle hl‘,orp

az 30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 2| 20
Ref [Nule Part No. - E. C Amt.
Mar, |12 i & Description W EH i & E‘fﬂ
&1 WL
1 G5435=500=000 FOLDER SHAFT PIN, LOWER N TOELLELE] r
z G54634=500-D04 FOLDER SHAFT PIN, UPPER 3,2MM ANEUIT*N*E 3,250 1
3 G5434=500-008 FOLDER SHAFT PIN, UPPER 1,7-2.6MM SIRIFTENER T L TmELESY 1
& GS4IT=500=040 FOLDER SHAFT ASM,. 2,46MM TUTF*Le 2 2 R0 92 1
2 G5433=500-DAA FOLDER SHAFT ASM, 2,0MM TYTyruc? ZQIy AE 1
& G5433-500=0AR FOLDER SHAFT ASM, 3, 2MM FUFHeL* T 3 22y PE 1
7 G5433~500-0AC FOLDER SHAFT ASM, 1,THM FUFFeLer 1 7IW 9% 1
A G5414=500=-000 FOLDER SHAFT GUIDE SLEEVE FUFFeL* 7 PouTSAAN 1
o 65412=500=000 FOLDER SHAFT GUIDE TUTHSLE T Ne A 1
10 EE=70O0510=5_ SCREW 9/84=-L0 L=k, 4 TREFRL*  9/54=40 L= 4,4 2
1) 65113=100=000 SHAP RIMG 2PN ES 2
12 G5257=100=000 LOOP FOLDER SHAFT BEARING INFYCLNTE DFUACFYLT ]
13 HH=46050001=5C HUT MSX0,R sh7rsk MSHO,E 123 1
14 SH=4052502=5P . SCREW M5 L=25 GRIFTHSILE M5 Lm2S 1
18 G5321=500=000 ROLLER LEVER SPRING FTUF*LO=F LNt =LEN* 3 1
16 653520=500=000 SPRING SUSPENSIDN BAR FTYF*DE=F N ANTHS - 1
17| |55=8150810=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=8 PAREL® 15/64=28 Lm7,.5 1
18 S55-RO90TI0~-SF  [SCREW S/a4-40 L= 7.0 FAFLY §/ah=a0 L=7 1
149 G5258=100=-000 PINIOM COLLAR AFht B AT 1
20 G54PO=500=000 CYLINDER PLATE AUFEFIODIULT* = RS SR 1
21 5§=56111010-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9,5 ol ¥ A 11/64=40 L= 9.5 2
22 55=7111110=Tp SCREW 11/64=-40 L=10,5 E INESFL* 11/64=40 L=10,5 2
23 G3441=500-000 OMHECTING ROD ! L=2%A9IN % Louuts i
24 G54&2=500=000 BELT~LOOP PRESSER SPRING PLATE f E=7AMTN*: PIunt2 1
2% E8=L0A0LT10=5D SCEEW 1/8=44 Le=a, 4 | i T 1/8=44 Lm & & ¥
26 G5430-500=000 FOLDER SHAFT SPRING | DL A LR T L 1
2T G5009=100=000 SCAEW ' bAES 1
28 55=5111010=-5p SCREW 11/44=40 L= 9.5 = F 1 11/64=40 L= 9.5 Fa
e |65413=500=000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY PLATE . h=Z*%3_*1_43 1
30 65440=500=000 PRESSER SPRING L=72MIN*% AMIN*2 1
31 55=1110840=5P SCREW 11/44=60 (=3 ‘ TIRL* 11 /54=40 L=3 .
¥ BELT=LOOP PRESSER SHAFT PLATE E=7tANIL*2 A8 1

G5409=500=000




14. OPERATION CONTROL COMPOMNENTS

il ) 4= T RI 1R
;L-EH-J-.‘:-:E:BH
o
o)
O
o
©
8
P
©
C
(@)
£
®
g
&
>
S
Qo
‘©
. s .
Ref. [Note| Fart No. E, S g Ar
ipti el BLf 7 o K¢
No. | ) P Description o @ o i r & %
1 SH=L030501=5H SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 TH® A i
2 WE=0310002=KEN SPRING WASHER 3,.1X5,.59%X0.7 NExTent: M3 F
3 G5501=500=0A0 CONTROL BASE 0D,02/81(vre*3n*y 22 :
=4 G5501=500-0A0-A |CONTROL BASE ASM, A 02781 |tr#* 3 7= '
& GH&TL=T00=0010 CIBRCUIT BOARD LOCEKE PLATE £0* 2 kAT 1
5 SM=4031001=5N SCREW Ta*J20* MIX0.5 L=10 i
[ WS=0310002~-KN SPRING WASHER %, 1X5,%%0,7 B*2Tehe s WD :
7 GE7S1=100=-000 POST hEAk o £
B HE=4090310=5p NUT 9/64=4&0 QuUntYE 9 b4=40 :
9 GST21=-100-0A0 PULSE MOTOR CORD ASH, n*RAE=3 J=p* '
14 GES5E=500=-0A0 G=POLE INPUT CORD ASM, &P CNG& Z72=U373=p* i
11 | G5557=500=-0R0 | ?-POLE IWNPUT CORD ASM, . 4 2R CHS —JmlF33 mpt :
12 G5555=500=0A0 12=PDLE INPUT CORD ASM, 12p CMN& Z2-Y373-F* :
13 G5&35=100-000 CIRCUIT BOARD LOCEKE PLATE NeEQ=p3B¥ 38 #\* 0 FALR i
14 EM=4031001=-5N SCREW FA*J30% MIXO.5 L=190 i
1% H5=0310002=KN SPRING WASHER 3,.1X5,.9%0.7 ji*3fepnta M3 F
14 GEEEO=000=0A0 12=POLE OUTPUT CORD 12F CHY L3Uu3sg=p* 1
(17 | | 65560=-500-0A0 12-POLE QUTPUT CORD 3 12P CHZ 3WY320=h* '.
18 G5561=500=0A0 &=POLE QUTPUT CORD b,02/81|4P CNI L2AWU323~F* )
1% SE=TOROT10=5| SCREW 9/64=40 L=6,8 ThEIFen* 9 64640 L= 6.8 L
20 . (O D&| MAT=B1151T00 NOISE FILTER FE L E -1 '
21 Q05| 65775-100-000 HOISE FILTER A2 B 1
2 GRC=02411000 FUSE HOLDEH Eg=A% RAR*= 1
23 |  |06110-555-BO0  |FUSE 5A T R T R :
2 65009=100-000 SCREW FAXLa :
25 GE7S4=100=-000 ELECTRIC UNIT LR | 1
24 06| GSAI0=100=00A TRANSFORMER, A F3ui A 1
27 O 07| 65430=-100=008 TRANSFORMER, B FSuE B |
28 G5024=100=-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER RRACKET ANIPH* BULF*= Hane3 1
2% MAT=80143T00 FUSE 3A E2=-2* 3a 3
30 GS4se=100=000 FUSE HOLDER Ea-A%HLT* = A 1
31 GEOO=100=000 SCREW FAXE" ]
32 GE554=500-0A0 Q=POLE INPUT CORD ASM, GF CHT Z21=U393=p* 1
iz G5554=500=0A0 MAMUAL/AUTO SWITCH CORD ASH, 1kt SUNIRACUSI=b* 1
MNote ((E47 1 204 ... For AC 450V AC4S0VH
506 ... For AC 250V AC250VHI
206 ..., For 100, 115, 200, 220, 240V 100, 115, 200, 220, 240V )
CO0F L For 200 220, 380, 415, 440 200,220,380, 415, 440V ]




15. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
= Sy TR

diop s|pasN Ucom__L

L0
1

[0
T
“
= —
]
— .
ER e Y
- J———
=
'
- ... — |
4 ) L ! I
\ 3 B =1 i
| 2 1
L) |
|
4—— \ oo g _
... I|||||Irﬂ _
- 1 === S
o |
s |
" Y — |
o+ |
R _
TR I
e
B !
g M == !
L4
r—— -
|
HI .__
— - -.4
[ R
e
- 1

2l

& 24
|
1 |

i
v
1=
.
i
[ ]
]
!
E

an il Il?

3E

— = — =

eiq 44 Aneiqy suy wozg . e
Ta" ) || b & s
|.P..m_._ R - o B H.._
L
P — o !

| s
- |

il

IE0.F | Ba-F

50 84

|
o pah

|
S 1

'L
LEa-n

eatliey
|

a6

i Ik E;

W ﬂ..”... || “Mwu_ .J...ﬂ...”_ ._L. ) | M,.,...

e e ] gy = .|

: ......m = — 8 Tlﬁ— _M.nl.ﬁ “

2 —iE 7 | @M =
i . 3 |
e Tk IF T el

. 8 :

-gg.;ﬂq._'u-p-.- i!:—.a;.q ﬁ—\.:h--\.-ﬁ:—--jl—a-&.—a-m—u-sn-p_ TR 7]

|
|
| i
X _
| I | T =
i 1 o
| ¥ l_ = -l “
1 - 5]
| & X - ....I._U_ =l |
| i 1 -= 0
N U _
_ y 1 |
_ A B
I P o] @ = P o
ﬁ = W 7] e Wi

]

&1

G-

508

G0-L

i e
1)
L ol
N
L
-,
N

=

=== |

%

-1

" l:i':p-
[

.|::';-

N Y

Y




Ref. |MNote Part N E. C Amt
No. [ddd dh it Drezcription o !E & _i! it i ::h-q
ah HE
1 G5502=500=0A0 IC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, IC */h*u PE 1
7 HL=0000900=00 IC (SHT420N) IC (SNT4L20HD (11}
3 HL=0000400=00 IC SHT404N M,02/81 IC (SHNT404N) (103
& E9613=501=000 IC (SNT&OOMN) P10 CENTLQ0N) {151
5 HL=0000800-00 IC (SHT&T10N) M,02/81  IC C(SNT&L10N) (7
£ HL=0005600=-00 IC SHT&14N IC (SHTLI4N) (3}
T HL=Q025600=00 IC (HM53273P) M,02/81]1C (WHEZ273IP) (2}
& HL=0001T00=00 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT M,02/B1|1C (SNTL121N) 2y |
9 HL=0025700-00 IC (M51201) M,02/B7] IC (M51201L) (140 |
10 - HT=QO00B300=00 TRANMSISTOR (25A733) C,12/B1| HT=000%100=00 (4 !
11 HG=0009100=00 DIODE (MD234) H,02/B81| Brqx=k* (MDZ3L) {252
12 HR=2324472-51 RESISTOR 4,7 KI1LO OHM 1/2W FId=% &, 7K 1724 S0YE?2 (13
13 HR=gechi01=81 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W | Fia-% 100x=L 17iM (46
14 HR=1211561=861 | RESISTOR 560 OHM 1/4W FAa=% Sa0%={ 1746W 11
15 HR=0075165=20 | RESISTOR 14,5 KILD OHM 1/4W Foa=#% 16,5K(+=1%) 1 4 €13
14 MR=0075210-20 | RESJSTOR 21 KILD OHM 1/4W FA2=#% Z1K(+=1%) 1/4M (1)
17 HR=0075249=20 | RESISTOR 24,9 KILO OHM 174 D.02/B1] F12=% 24,9K(+=1X) 1/4W == |
18 HAR=0075191=30 | RES]STOR 191 KILD OHM 1/&W FAa=% 191K (+=18) 1/4M {13
149 MR=2274302=61 | RESISTOR 5 KILO OHM 1/4W M,02/B1| F43=% JK 1/4W (181 |
20 HR=0075698=20 | RESISTOR 69,8 KILD OHM 1/4W FAa=% 6F,BK(*+=1X1 1/4W 13 |
21 HR=0075243=30 RES]S5TOR 243 EILD OHM 1/4&W FAa=% 243M{+=15H) 1/4M 1)
r¥a HR=0075910=20 RESISTOR 91 KILD OHM 1/4W FA9=% GFIE{+=1%) T/4M (2)
2y HR=0075147=30 RESISTOR 147 EILD OHM 1/4W Fom=t TLTE(+=1%) 1/4MW (1)
24 HR=0075590=20 RES]STOR 5% KILOD OMM 1/4W M, 02781 #42-% 59,0K(+=TX) 1/4M (32 |
25 HR=00T75365=20 RESISTOR 36,5 KILO OHM 1/4W F49-% T4, 5K(+=1%) 174w (13
26 HR=00T75187=30 RESISTOR 187 KEILO OHM 1/4M S=% 18TH(+=1H) 1/4MW (12
27 HR=007S205=20 RESISTOR 20,5 KILO OHM 1/4W FLa=% 20,59%(+=1X) 1/4M (23
28 | HR=0075130=30 RESISTOR 130 KILD OHM 1/4W FLa=% 130K (+=1X) 1/4M (12
29 HE=0OoO7800=00 CAPACITOR &7MF 16V ILF* LT LTMF 146Y Trond (1)
30 HE=0017200=00 CAPACITOR O, IMF 12V {H,02/81] 2F 2% O,1MF 12V #5209 (ZA)
| HC=0009T700=00 CAPACITOR TOOMF 10V J2%*5T 100MF 10Y F*on4 (12
Iz HC-0O0O0&500=00 CAPACITOR 1MF 50OV A0F* 1 1MF 50V ¥+ und (113
3% HC=0017300=00 CAPACITOR 10MF 146V A2F* 51 10MF 16V FrnT (23
T4 HC=0013500=-00 CAPACITOR 0,47HF 50V U5 T 0.4THE S0V P8 (3
35 HC=0017100=00 CAPACITOR 3,3MF 10V M,02/81|32F° 2% 3.3MF 10V W {9
14 HC=DOO7700=00 CAPACITOR &,BHF 10V M, 02781 22527 6,8MF 16V 250 (&)
L HE=0015800=00 CAPACITOR 3I3IMF 10V M,02/B1| 22537 33MF 10V 50 (4}
115 G5413=100=0AD POWER TRANSISTOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, NeO=pSuL* 2 73 = ?
39 HT=0010700=00 TRANSISTOR (250T15L) FSILRT (2SD7ISL) E (12)
&0 HR=Z32&4102=61 RESISTOR 1 KILD OHM 172W F{]=h TE 1/2W a (12
25 HG=0009100=00 DIODE (MDZ234) Feqd=t* (MD234) & (24
[ 42 HG=000ZB00=00 D1ODE  SR1FHM=H Feft=b® (SRIFM=8) > (123
63 GSLIT=100=0A0 PULSE MOTOR CONTROL BOARD ASM, N RAE=T LA#%3)1v07 D 1
Ak * | 65439=100-000 RESISTOR 1 HMEGA OHM D,0&/ 81| NASTFII-% = -
L5 + | HR=2224302=51 | RESISTOR 3 KILD OHM 1744 H,06/B1| Fr3-% E 2 (14)
L * | HR=1211102=-61 | RESISTOR 1 KILD OHM 1/4W H,0L/81] F1o=% 1K 1/4M £ (53
4T w HC=0013300=-00 | CAPACITOR O,01MF SOV M, 07782 305" 2" S {53
&R HL=0001400=00 16 SHT4TAN IC (SHNT&TLND - (23
49 HL=goo2100=-00 1€ (SHNTY&BAN) IC (SNTLROND (&)
5n HE=pp14800-00 | CAPACITODR &7HMF 18V I2F T 4THF 16V Fruhd (2)
51 HL=0025800=00 [ 1¢ (SNT&35) IC C(SHTLESH) (2l
=1 ' HE=00144600=00 CAPACITOR O,1MF 50V M, O7/ /82| 22F* 2" 0O,1MF 50V 71% (53
5% & HL=0000400=00 IC SHTLOA4N M,O0&4 81 IC C(SHT&D&N) 42
-1 HR=1211101-61 RES]STOR FA2-% 100%=4 1/4W €13 |
55 # E9413=501=000 1€ (SNTLODON) M,O04/81[ IC (SNY&40ON) R
S 4 * Ha=goo3100=00 BIODE 151588 M,04 /BT 3*f2=t* (1515RE) (2]
57 - HR=1211473=561 RESISTOR &7 KILO OHM 1/4W M,04/ 81| F42=-% &TK 1/4W (2)
5B HL=0005500=00 IC (SNTL123N) IC (SNT&123NM) {13
59 Hi=-go0o0800=00 IC (SNTLIQN) IC (SHT&1aN) 1)
EOmh| * | HR=p126010=&0 RESISTOR 100 KILO OHM 1/2W A,D4/B1 | NpaFrFfI0e (23
59=B| * | HR=0127050=30 RESISTOR 50 KILO OHM 1/2W A 04781 NuITATTI0% 1)
COnl| * HR=0017022=20 RESISTOR 2,2 KILO OHM 1/4W A CG/BY|F1I=% 2,20 1/4W FuVETT (1)
CO=D| HR=0017010=20 RESISTOR 1 KILD OHM 1/4W A OL/BY| FA2=% 1K 1/4W A2VETD (2}
S9=F| w HR=0017022=00 RESISTOR P2 OHHM 1/4W A OLIBT| FTO=% 228=4 1/4W F2VERZ €173
59=F| = HT=0015500=00 TRANSISTOR 25C181s A OL/BT| FSU*AR (25CT1RIS=Y) (&)
596G | HC=0008200=00 CAPACITOREIIHF 14Y) A OL/BT|J0F*ut IIMF 14V Trond {113
EO=H| * HC=0051800=00 CAPACITOR Z22HF 14V AL O&G/BY[ 27 21 22MF 14V Frondq (1)
Glh=l| = HG=26T4011=7P DIODE WO3E A,OL/BY|F*fx=pr* (VOZE) (&)
&0 G5438=100=-000 PULSE MOTOR DRIVING CIRCIUT BOARD NERAE=T Jh*=@fi* 3 1
G0=h] * HT=0007800=00 TRANSISTOR (25D550) [ AL OL/BY| 50 RT (250540 )
aO=B| » ML=-00446100=00 IC PHHBT1S {ALDLSBTIC (PHMET13) £1)
b=l | * HER=401WI10P0 CAPACITOR 1MF 200V C,07/B2 HCR=401V1052 (2
G0=D| HC=0044800=00 CAPACITOR 1HF S0V C,O07 /B2 HC=D011900=00 €13
G0=E| * HG=0005100=00 DIODE 151588 C,07/B2| HG=0001500=00 €13
GO=F| * HG-0007100-00 DIODE 1R5G61 A OG4BT | B *fx=F" (1RSGZGT) (&)
=G| & HC=0012200=00 CAPACITOR T00MF 1aY A O&/BT20F* 0" {1}
s0m] | + HC=0022500=00 CAPACITOR 1000PF 5OV AO&/B1|22F 27 1000PF 50V £3Zvn (2}
60=K| w | HR=0017010=30 CARBOM FILM RESISTOR 10K A 0G/BT|FIa=% 10K 1/4W FuWEI? (h)
EO=L| * | HR=0017022=10 RESISTOR 220 COHM 1/4W R OLlBT|FTa-F ceoA=L 1740 J27 T4y
&1 GS5403=100=0AK POWER SOUCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, Frolho #¥)vo PE 1
&7 HC=0009700=00 CAPACITOR 100MF 10V ALFE LT 100MF 10V Fhund £1)
61 HG=0002600=00 DIODE SRIAM=4 A*fx=pb* (SRIAM=L) £12)
Hid HE=0014900=00 CAPACITOR 2200MF S0V JxFr T ZE00MF S0V F* ah4 (2}
65 HE=0O15900~00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR 3F* 51 0, 1HMF_SQV_B53Y2 (11
i HL=00156100=-00 IC TATEQOSM IC (TATBOOSH) €13
67 HL=0016800=00 CAPACITOR 4700MF 14V [2uF*u ATOOME 16V 5 one €11




16. SOLNOID VALVE COMPONENTS
T A Bl

1= 3-4-5 & ) 3] g 1% 1=2 13-12 1518 7 !_ﬂ 1% |18-4 %U-E‘
L | 7 ] i I f 7 - ;

-
- . - ..1._J.¢r-
e o

e R N | 22
|-
| e
- .
T g
P e T T

08 11-12 15-16 }; . o3

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp




17. COVER & TABLE COMPONENTS
Fri— o F =T IMEFE

¥

Fron] the library of: Digmond Needle

Hef, |Note Part No. - E C. u ‘:limt-
0. [ da # Description EEHEH ™~ = i‘ﬁ
1 G5333=-500-000 EXHAUST GUIDE PLATE MRt AN ILIY NTDIThR AR 1
2 55-6111010-5P SCREW 11/6&=40 L= 9.5 ES3v*  11/64=40 L= 9,5 2
3 G5214=500=000 DEVEICE COVER Y=Fhp* = 1
4 SM=56063012=CP SCREW H& L=30 SNIPIRTALE Mb L=30 3
5 G3203=500=000 DEVICE COYER., RIGHT Y=F =¥*Ohr = 1
& | SM=460615A2=TP SCREW M6 Lw=i15 e | 6nIPTEYRE W6 L=115 2
[ F 65319=500=000 BASE COVER, LOWER A yFeupeInsd SANNY - 1
8 55=7090710=51 SCREW 9/64=~40 L=5,B Ink33ur  9/4L-4) L= 6,8 2
9 G5452=100=00F EHERGENCY SWITCH | EM* 3=F=l A4TF PN 1
10 65452=100=00H STARTER SWITCH LE* L AfUS IRtY 1
11 Gg§ha2=100=00K SET=BACK SWITCH tUr N2 ASYF S0 1
12 GE7RZ=100~0A0 DIGITAL SWITCH ASM, RSN ACYE G 0L 1
13 65552~500=000 MANUAL/AUTD SWITCH DIk = #UNIRAUT 1
14 Ggs51=500=-000 SWITCH PANEL A4UENE 2N ]
15 SK=3452000=5C W0OD SCREW D=4 g L=20 IWEFFL* Dmi 3 L=20 1
14 $5=1110840=5p SCREW 11/54=40 L=g WIEUT 11/ 54=40 L=E 3
17 Gss02mgD0=000 L=SHAPED PLATE REYIR LA AN 1
|18 SH=404T001=5N SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 . [FA*3%0* MEXD,7 L®10 &
19 WP=0430R00=SC WASHER 4,3XgX0,R E3%*n*x &£, 3XBX0,8 o
20 G550 1=g00=0A0 THREAD BREAKAGE CONTROL 80X TR#*L TuDIVESPT A KRUIR 1
21 SM=5081552=5P SCREW M4 L=1g GNIPTHEELE Mg L=1s 2
22 WP=0g51001=58 WASHER Mg EST*n*% ZN*¥7N Mg )
23 NHM=£040001~SE SCREW Mg OURZ Ik Mg 131 2
& 6G5522=100=0A0 AIR FILTER ASM, D,02/B1|IPI=YHrEYE - -
hah G5522=100=0A0=A | AIR FILTER ASM, A DZ/BT|IP2ZTF 7X 1.0
25 GG =100=004 STAND PLATE, FIGHT Aeofr? 2UAT? Z#e 1
26 G5752=500=000 STAND PLATE, FRONT F={¥P7 L1771 1
27 SH=46061552=5P SCREW Mé& L=15 ANFPIH*LE M6 L=15 3
28 G54 g1=100=000 STAND PLATE, LEFT FELEP2 28I ERY 1
29 NM=g120003-5E | NUT M12 DUn239F M12 381 b
30 BE109=55=000 RUBBER CAP ¥F7 UL #FI0E 4
31 G545 7=100=-008 MACHINE STAND el & b 1
32 Gg5751=500=000 TABLE Fe2* 1
33 $5=5111010=5p SCREW 11/44=40 L= 9 ¢ £33 11/ g4=40 L= F,.5 &
I Gghn3=100=-000 HAIN SWITCH Ay RAU¥ 1
35 Gn,5=100-00A | PILOT LAMP - N LoYEIu7e 1
LY Bgl10g=552=-000 ADJUSTING SCREW ASH, Fo=0% Zu* 4= L




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 5l

Part Mo, Page Rel. Part Mo, Page Ref. Part Ne. Page Rel Part Ma. Page  Rat
5% 21 Mo, i " M. 2 . | Mo Lt L] Mo
G5019=100=000 10 13 G5108=100=000 g 41 G652T4=100=000 17 il 7

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B ML EER5"B" G5019=100=000 11 27 GS510B=400=000 10 11 GS275=100=000 12 14
B25&0=280=0A0 1 1 G65019=100=-000 12 2 G5108=100=000 120t =2F 63301=-500-00A PR =gl
E2543=-280=000 1 19 G5019=100=000 12 10 G5108=100=000 122 27 G65301=500=008 ¥ 2B
B2544=280=-000 1 18 | 65019=100=-000 12 29 G5108=100=-000=A & 2=h| G3302-500-00A ? 31
B2545=280=-000 1 2 G5019=100=000 17 12 G5108=100-000-A 5  &41=-A| G3302-500-008 ¥ 32
B254B=280=-000 1 5 G5019=100=000 17 24 6G510B8=100=-000=A 10  11=A| 65303=500-000 R eE
BZ25&5%=720=000 1 & G5019=100=000 17 4% G5108=-100-000=-4 12 27=A| G5304=-500-000 9 19
B2555=2A0=000 1 10 | 65019=500=-000 I 24 G5108=500=-000 & 34 | G33I05-500-040 R |
B2614=920=-000 3 ? G5020=-500=000 F 12=A G3109=500=-000 & 18 G53064=500=000 9 L2
B3520=-PR0-000 3 7 GSO021=100=00A B Iz G5110=500=00A 4 31 GEI0T=100=-000 8 23
BT107=T61-AR0 17 i7 GS021=100=00A=A B I2=A| G5110=500=00A T 12 G5307=500=000 a G0
BE10B=552=000 18 14 G5021=100=000 17 10 65110=500=008 4 32 G530B=500=000 8 28
B3109-552-000 18 i G5021=100=000=A 17 10=A| G5110=500=008 7 13 | 65309=500~-00A g 11
; GS024=100=000 14 28 G9111=50¢0=000 & &b 65309=-500=-008 2 18
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D WA EI& D" G5027=100=000 5 15 G5112=500=-000 & 1% 65509=500=-00C g 13
D2304=982=000 2 10 G5027=100=000 [ 5 65115=100=000 13 11 65309=-500-000D 9 14
D6110=555=800 14 23 GE0ET=100=-000 7 Z 65114=500=-000 5 5 G5309=-500=-00E 9 15
GSORT=100=000 17 3 G5115=500=000 5 3 G5309=500=00F ? 14

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "E” BHIRRGRTE™ | 65029=100-000 L R ' G511&6=100-000 L 26 65309=500=006 9 17
EFE13=501 =000 16 & G50531=100=000 1 Ié G5116=500=000 5 [ G5309=500=00H g 18
E?613=501=000 16 55 650%1=100=000 6 42 65116=500=000 5 21 G5309=500=00 ? 19
G503 1=100=000 T 25 GE117=500=000 5 23 G5309=500=00K k' 20

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "G" W& "G G5031=100=000 7 &7 65118=500=-000 5 17 65309=500=-001L @ 21
GBC=02611000 g6 22 G5031=100=000 11 & G5119=500=000 5 24 G5309=-500=-00HM 9 22
GHP=03524000 5 2é G5031=100=-000 11 13 65120=500-000 5 28 G5309=500=00N 9 23
GHP=03524000 5 ¥ 65037=100-000 17 T G5120=500=000=4A 5 28=A) G5310=-500=-000 9 35
GHP=035 24000 & 3 G5038=-100-000 & 27 G5121=500-000 5 12 G5311=500=000 o 43
GHF=03524000 & T GEOLO=100=000 5 15 G5122=-500-000 5 B G5312=500=000 a9 £k
GHP=D3IS24000 7 15 | G5051=500=000 . B 65123=500=000 5 29 65313=500=000 9 26
GHP=03Z524000 B 14 G5051=500=000 & 11 G5124=500=000 5 18 G5314=500=000 9 15
GHP=03524000 10 12 G5052=100=000 & 29 G5125=500=000 5 g 65315=500=000 9 2
GHP=0Z524000 11 21 G5052=100=000 T 17 G5126=500=-000 & 15 65316=500=-008 9 10
GHR=03524000 12 9 |G5052=100=000 11 19 65127=500=000 S5 10 65317=500-000 9 8
GHP=03524000 12 2R G5052=100=-000~A &  29=A| G512B-500-000 i 17 G5316=500=000 9 9
GHP=0352&000 17 11 GROS2=100=000=A T 17=A| G5129=500=000 & & 65319=500=008 18 i
GHP=03525000 B 375 G5052=100=000=-4 11 19=4| G5130=500=000 5 X0 65320=-500=-008 1=% 14
GHP=03525000 17 23 GSOSP=500=-000 2 5 G5131=-500=-000 5 35 G5321=500=000 13 15
G5002=500=-000 F ig G5053=500=000 2 &0 65132=500=000 5 16 65322=500=000 B 25
G5003=100=000 3 15 GEOSE=500=000 & LB G3133=500=000 5 3z G5323=500=000 9 29
GS003=500=-000 2 62 G5055=500=000 f 1 G5134=500=000 5 33 G5324=500=0040 B z
G5004=500=000 3 20 G5056=500=000 & L9 65135=500=000 5 14 65325=-500-008 B 1
G005 =500=000 3 18 G505A=500=000=-A ] GO=A| G5136=500=000 & Ay GeX2a=500=-000 B =k |
G500A=500=000 1 ] GE505F=500=000 & 47 G137 =500=-000 5 &0 GEI27=-500=000 B 18
GSO007=500=000 1 7 65058=500-000 & T G3138-500-000 5 T8 65328=500=008 8 11
GS5O008=500=000 i & GSO058=-500=-000 T 78 G5139=500=0a0 & 14 G5329=500-008 B 12
G500%=100=000 & 10 GSO05R=500=000 T 35 G5140=500=000 & 13 G53X0=500=00 B 16
G5009=100=000 B 15 GS5058=500=000 11 11 G516 1=500=000 & 10 G5331=500=00 8 13
GE009=100=000 0 T G5059=200=000 G Ted| G51B6=100=000 10 o 65332=500=000 B 17
G5009=100=000 12 33 G5059=500=000 1 20 65193=100=000 & 21 G5333=500=000 18 1
GS009=100=000 12 %4 G5060=200=-000 (A 22=A| G5193=-100=000 7 y; G5334=500=-0A0 8 22
G5009=100=000 12 18 G5060=500-000 3 23 65193=100=000 11 10 65335=500-000 8 7
G5009=100=000 12 L2 G50861=500=-000 3 1 G5195=100=000 11 B G5336=500=-000 8 31
G5009=100=000 13 a7 GE0&2=800=000 s 17 G5201=500=000 7 27 G5337=500=-000 2 5
G5009=100=000 14 24 GS0EI=500=000 2 20 G5202=500=000 fi £e GS53IE=500=000 8 B
G5009=100=-000 14 T4 GS0&4=500=000 2 23 GE203=500=000 18 5 G5339=500=000 B 10
G5009=100=000 17 49 GE0&S=500=000 2 18 G5204=500=-000 7 i G5340=500=000 8 &7
GS009=500=000 1 12 G5066=500=000 4 3 65205=500=000 T X0 G5371=100=000 ToAl
G5010=500=000 i £ GS0AT=500=000 [ 2 GS204=500=000 i 13 G5373=100=000 L4 &0
G5011=500=000 i 24 G5068=500=-000 [ T 63207=500=000 T a9 G5383=100=-000 4 &2
G5012=100=000 2 57 G5069=500=-000 4 23 G5208=500=000 7 1 G3401=-500=000 11 £
G5012=100=000 é g G5070=500-000 & 5 G5209=500-000 7 10 G3402=500=000 11 7
G5012=100=000 7 .1 G5071=500-000 b 24 63210=500=-000 T B G5403=100=-0AA 14 &1
G5012=500=000 | 2% G50B9=100=000 1 T4 G5211=500=000 T 9 GS5&03=500=000 11 25
E5013=500=000 1 22 GEOR9=100=000 2 7 G5212=500=000 7 I G540&4=500=000 12 Y]
G5014=-500-000 1 28 GS0EF=100=000 & 4 G5213=500=000 T & G3&405=500=000 10 B
G5015=100=000 & 45 GS5089=100=000 7 2k 65214=500=000 18 3 G5406=500=000 11 23
GE0I5=500=000 1. 13 GS0B9=100=000 7 &b G52 15=500=000 10 12 G3407=500=000 11 18
G5014=-100=N08 17 B G5089=100=-000 11 & 63216=500-000 10 14 GELOR=500=-004A 11 2t
G5016=500=004 2 14=A|G50B9=100=-000 11 15 65257=100=-000 13 12 G5408=-500=-008 11 27
G501 6=500=000 7 14 GE50F4=100=0A0 1 21 G525E=100=-000 13 19 GS408=500=00C 11 ]
65017=500=000 2 13 |65101=500-000 & X7 G5260=100=-000 fr iR s GS40B=500=-000D '3 29
GS01A=500=000 z iz 65102=500=000 [ 10 G3263=100=000 12 & GS60E=500=00E 11 30
G5019=100=000 & 1 |65103=500=000 & 13 65270=100=000 12 7 G540B=500=00F 11 31
G5019=100=000 & 27 [65104=500=000 & 28 G5270=100=000=4 12 T=A| GS&08=500=006 11 52
G5019=100-000 5 43 65105=500=000 & 16 G5273=100=000 7 18 GSa0B=500=-00H 11 33
G5019=100=000 [ & G5106=500=000 & 25 G5273=100=000 12 13 GS&0E=500=004 11 34
G5019=100=000 & 27 G5107=500=-000 (A 16 65273=100=-000 17 13 G5&0E=-500=00K 11 35
G5019=100=000 i 16 G5108=100=-000 i 4 63274=100=-000 7 20 G5408=500=-001L 11 36
G5015=100=000 &8 35 |G5108=-100-000 5 41 G5274=100=000 12 11 GS40B=500=-00M 11 37




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 5l

!- Fart Mo Page  Rail Far! Mo Page FRel, Pari Mo Page Ref Parl Mo, Page  Pai
fin " Mo &h 5 =} Mo 1% H Me. 1% " Ma.
L540E=500=00N 11 38 | 65534=100-000 17 .39 HE=0017100=-00 16 35 | NS=60pPn31g=5P 12 41
G5409=500=000 13 32 | G5534=100-000 12053 HL=0017200=00 16 30 | N§-4090310=5P 14 8
G5410=500=000 11 19 | 65535-100-000 17 54 HE=0017300~00 1 - 35 N5=5150310=5P 1. 32
65411=500=000 11 42 | 65551=500-000 18 14 | HC=0022500-00 16 60=1| NS-£150430-5P ] 3
65412=500-000 13 9 G5552=500=000 18 13 Hi=004L800=00 16 &0=0
G5413=100-0AD 16 38 | G5554=500-0A0 14 33 | HC=0051800-00 Ve oofell pn e
G5413=500=000 13 20 G5S55=500=040 14 12 HG=0007600=00 16 63
65614=500=000 13 & | 65556=500=040 14 32 | HG=0002800=00 16 42 | PS-0307102-X0 hega
65415=500=000 10 26 | G5557-500-040 14 11 | HE=0005100=-00 16 56 | PS=0300102-K0 AL
65416=500=000 10 2 | GSS58-500-0A0 14 10 | HG=0005100-00 16  60=€| PS-0300242-K0 Lol
65417=500=000 10 3 | G5559-500-0A0 14 16 | ME=0007100=00 16  GO=-f| P3=0300242-K0 b
| 65418=500-000 12 36 | 65560=500-0A40 14 17 | HG=0009100-00 16 ;81,2 |, FE=0400322-KP 7 (A0 R
i GELAD=500=000 12 17 G5541=500=NA0 14 18 HG=0000100=00 14 [ |
| G5420=-500=-000 13 20 GES&F=100=000 i 12 HE=2676011=TP 16 60=H| SHAP RING ik #
65422=500-000 10 23 | #54601=100=000 & &1 HL=0000400=00 164 b RE=0300000=K0 & 25
| G5423=500=000 10 5§ | GSE01=500=040 18 20 HL=0000400=00 16 53 RE=0300000=K0 5 &5
| G5424=500=000 1M 20 | 65602=500=-000 18 17 HL=00ODR00=-00 16, 5 | RE=0300000=KO 10 19
| 65425=500=000 10 6 1 65603=500-000 2 14 HL=000N800=00 16 59 RE=030N000=KO 12 25
| G5426=500=000 10 24 | G5604=500=000 Fi 3 HL=0000900=00 16 2 RE=0&400000<KD & 2
G54 2T=500=-000 10 25 | 65605=500=-000 & 13 HL=0001400=00 16 48 RE«D4QOO00=KD . - 1
GR42A=500=-000 10 16 | 65606=500=-000 & 9 HL=0001700=-00 16 & RE-0&0n000=KD & Lb
G5420=500=000 12 A GSE0T=500=0K0 2 I6 HL=0002100=00 18 49 RE=0&O0D00=KD 7 21
G5430=100-00A 14 26 | G540B=500=0A0 2 A HL=0005500=00 16 58 RE=D4Q0000=KED & 9
G5430=100=008 14 27 | 654613=500=000 2 29 HL=0005%&400=-00 14 & RE«D400000=KD B &1
G5430=500=000 1% Zé | 65414=500=000 2 2B HL=0016100=00 16 b RE=0400000=K0 10 10
65431=500=000 12 T | 65615=500=000 2 4 HL=0025600=00 146 7 | RE=Q4QO000=KO 12 25012
65432=500=000 120 3% | 65616=500-000 2 31 | HL-0025700-00 1é& 9 | RE=040n000=K0 13 2 iln
G5433=500=0AA 13 € | G65617=500=000 z 26 HL=00252800=00 14 51 RE<0500000=K0 & e
G5433=500=0A8 13 & | 65618=500-000 F 27 HL=0046100=00 14 60=Bl RELQS0000D=-KOD 11 g
65433=500=04C 13 7 | G5701-500-000 1357540 HR=0017010=20 16 59=Df RE-Q500000=00 7 6
G5433=500=0A0 13 4 | G5T02=500=000 17 52 | HR=0017010=30 164  &0=K
G5434=100=000 14 4 | G5703=500=000 17 33 HR=001T022-00 16 S9=El HINGE SCREW 3 o
G5434=500=004 13 ? G5704=500=000 17 472 | HR=QO17022=1D 16  60=l| Sp=0600452=-TPS 1 17
G5434=500=008 1% 1 G5705=500=000 17 .29 | HR=0017022=20 14 59=Cl 5p=079n433=TFO 1 L3
65435=100=000 14 13 G57T06=500=000 17 34 | HR=0O075130-30 164 28 ' Qo
65435=500=000 13 1 GETOT=500=000 17 43 | HR=00O75147=30 14 23 SCREW E ;i
G5436=100=000 1 0 GEFOA=-500-000 17 L HRE=0075145=20 14 15 | SK=F487000=-5C2 1E 15
G5436=500=000 12 é G5TOF=100=040 ] 4 | HR-pO7S5187-30 16 26 SM=1050751=5C0 9 33
| 65437=100=040 16 4% G5709=500=000 17 13-4 HRE=00T75191=30 16 18 | SM=4030501=5NG 14 1
| G5437=500-000 10 9K G57%1=100=000 i & 7 HE=00T5205=20 ia i SH-ﬁDHI}DI*SH% 14 5
| 6543B=100=000 16 &0 G5751=500=000 18 .32 HR=0075210=20 16 16 | SM=4031001=5N0 14 14
| G543B=500=-000 iz B G5752=500=000 18 26 HE=0075243=30 16 21 | EM=&0410071=5H5 18 18
| 65439=100=000 16 &by G5756=100=004 17 LB=A| HR=00T75249-20 16 17 | SM=RB&1L01=5C> e ¥
G5430=500=000 12 AT G57Su=100=000 14 25 HR=0DOT75345-20 14 25 | EM=4EB&E1401=5CC f 12
G54&0=500=000 1% 30 G5754=100=-000 17 4B HR=-00T755%0-20 16 2 SM=4BET401=5C05 B 14
G54&1=500=000 1% 2% G5755=100=0A0 R HR=-0O0756%8-20 16-:.20 SM=4B&1601=5C2 1 15
GSG&P=500=000 13 24 G5TS6=100=0A0 17 18 HR=g075%10=20 18 22 5H—&Eﬁ1ﬁn1-scg 2 3
G5443=500=000 i %9 GSTTa=100=0N40 17 iy HR=OQOBZ01 500 i7 & EM=LB&1AQ1=5C00 T 23
G54ba=500=-000 129 -0 G5775=100=-000 1§ (5% .29 HE=0126010<40 16 EOA| SM=4BE160T1=5C" Fr bk
G4 4 a=500=000 10 1 GETRE1=100=0A0 14 <] HR=Q127050=30 16 59=8| SM=48&61601-5C 11 q
GE44T=500=000 12 1 G5TR2=100=0A0 g [ e, HR=1211101=61 16 5k SM=-4B&1401=5C 11 14
G5447=500-000=4 12 1=A| G5TES=100=000 17 1 HE=1211102=61 16 46 SM=4B67S50)1~5P & 43
G5448=500=000 10 14 | G5E01=500=000 LIS & HR=1211473-61 16 - 57 EM=6041402=TN 8. A%
G5448=500=000 12 23 G5802=500~-000 s 19 HR=1211561-61 16 14 EM=4044052=TP 17 28
G544F=500=000 10 18 | G5853=500-000 B30 HR=2224101=61 16 13 SM=5044052=TP VPl
G544F=500=000 12 2, G5ESL=000=000 B 5 HR=g22a302=51 16 45 EM=A04R052=TP 447 59=A
Go652=100=00F i8 L) GERSS=R00=-000 2 £ HR=Z22de308 =561 16 19 EM=4051002=5P & 15
GE452=100=00H 18 10 G5855=500=000 g 10 HR=2Z224102-61 16 &0 EM=8051002=8P I 34
G5452=100=N0K 18 11 G5854=500=-000 10 i HR =232 44T Z=61 16 12 SM=4051002=5P 17 2%
65453=100=000 18 34 G5856=500=000 10 7 HT=0007B00=00 16 GO=A| SM=6051202-TP 17 9
GESLEL=100=N0A 18 A5 G5E59=500=000 3 L] HT=000RI0O0=00 16 10 EM=4051552=-5P iz 6y
65457=100=008 18 31 GEO1T=250=000 17 35 HT=001N700=00 16 54 SH=&051402=TF 4 a
G5461=100=000 18 78 HT=0015500=00 16 E9=F| SH=56051602=TP 5 1
G5442=100=00A VB2 ELECTRON PARTS BFE& G EM=4051602=TP 5 &
G5463-100-000 17 22 | HCR=401W10PO 16 &0=C| EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M B E R M SH=&051602=TP 5 13
G54 KG=100=000 i3 10 HC=0004500-00 16 32 MAT=B0143T00 14 29 SH=E051602=TP @ 3
G5484=100=000 12 21 HC=0O007700=00 14 15 HMAT=82945%1T00 14 20 EM=A052002=TP ] 16
G54E4=100=000 17 g HC=0007R00=-00 16 26 | MTH=4223830Z i 19=HA| SH=K052002=TF 5 L1
GS4&E4=100-000 17 21 HC=000RZ200=00 14 Q=G MTH=43E00Z05 17 19 SH=605P002=TP 7 5
G5501=100=008 47 2w 30 HC=0009700=00 16 31 - SH=6057002=TP & é
G5501=500=0A0 14 3 HC=0009700=00 14 42 MUT g SH=6052002=TF 1 17
L5501=S00=0A0=A 1§ TeAl HC=0017200=-00 14 f0=06G) NM=6050001=5C 13 13 SH=405700F=TF iz 45
65502=100=008 17 30 HC=0013300=00 14 47 HM=&060001=5E 2 14 SM=46052502=5P 4 35
G5502=500=0A0 16 1 HC=0013900=00 14 T4 NH=&060001=5E 2 SM=6p525p2=5P B o
G5503=100=000 V700428 HC=0014800=00 14 52 | WH=&060003-5SC 5 57 SM=&0525p2=5PF 15 14
G5521=-100=000 17 2é HE=0314800=00 14 50 | NM=5080001=-5C 3 11 SM=6054052=TF 4 34
GESR2=100=0A0 18 T4 HC=D015E800=00 14 17 | NM=40B0001=5C & 30 SM=G08900¢=TF 1T 3T
G5522=100=0A0=-A" 18 2h=A| HC=0015900=-00 14 &5 HM=&0Bn001=5C & 7% EM=5061002=TF 17 il
G5522=100-000 +7 12 HC=0014800=00 16 &7 NH=&120003~5E 18 29 SM=60615RZ=TP 18 6
G5533=100=000 1738 HC=0016900=00 14 iy N5=6090310=5P 3 & SM=60815352-5P 6 14
PC=0105010=-00 17 25=h
PC=0105020-00 17 ?5=B




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =]
Part Mo Page Ref. Fart Mo, Page Ref. Fart Mo Fage  Reaf Fart Ba FPage Rel.
b ] Mo i 1 M. BE " Mo, &% i P
EM=4061552=-5P £ 17 §5=Tn?n71p0=5L 7 48
SH=4DBT1552=5P ¥ 45 55=To%nT10=-5L 24 X
EM=8p&1552=5P 18 21 LE=TOROT10=5L & 210
EM=Hpa1552=5P 18 27 S5=Tp¥nT10=5L 10 e
EM=4067008=TH 3 21 55=To9nT10=5L 12 17
SM=40062007=TF [ 12 SS=7090710=5L 1¢ fh
EM=f0&2002=TF =] i S55=Vp¥nyip=5L 1¢ & iy
SM=8062002=-TE 2] b1 55=Fa¥n71o0=5L 14 1
EM=4067002=TF T L4 S5=TOFOT10=51 18 g
EM=8042002=TF i 27 SE=FO0R0710=-5P B 26
EM=4062502=-5P 17 Eh=f | 55=TORNGZ0=5P B 27
EM=406T012=CP 5 20 E5=7091110=5P 3 (4
EM=40&T072=CP 11 X 55=T1107V10=5P ) 1
SM=4063012=CP 18 iy E5=F11n710=58 2 &
SM=40BP0R2=TP Fi | S5=F11nd84apn=5P o it
SH=6082002-5H [} s 55=7110910=5p o ts
SM=608%55420-CH B 3¢ 55=7111110=TP 13 22
SH=5083542=CH 10 28 55=F111410=5P 1 33
EM=-4608A502=-TF 3 g 55=F111410=5p 2 33
SH=6089502=TP X 12 55=7111410=-5%p 12 5
SH=B0&0&02=TP 5 2 §5=7111410=5P 12 20
SM=BO&0E02=TF 5 22 55=7111410=5P 12 39
SM=RD&0A02Z=TR 6 iE 55=T12n910=5FP 1 3
| SM=B0&0602=TF 10 1 55=TF12n910=5P 1 File]
55=1110821=TP 1 14 55=7150740=5P ¢ 25
55=1110B21=TP 11 &1 EE=T150F&0=5P 5 25
S5=1+10B&40=5P 13 9 55=BO090Y10=5P 13 18
£5=1110B40=5P 18 14 58=B150510=5P Q b,
| 55=40Bn610=5P 2  3g |55-B150B10-5P 2 14=B
| 85=408n610=5P 2 L 55=B15n81p=5P 4 16
| 55=40808610=5P Z LT 55=B150B10=5P & 20
S5=40B0610=5P [} & 55=B150810=5P 8 L1
ES=L0B0A10=5P T 29 55=B15p0810-5PF 11 1
S5=LnBn6sl1g=5P T 36 55=E15nB1p=5P 11 2l
55=LOBnA1g=5P T 0 S5=-E150810=5P 13 17
55=40Bos10=-5P B 2 53=-B151554=-5P ir 7
SE=4080810=50 4 50 55=-BE15%15%0=5P 10 L
55=4L0B0&10=-5P 11 12 SE=150710=TP 1 &b
S5=40Bps10=5P 13 25 55=9151740=CP 1 25
SE=Apbn22o=-5PF & 33 E5=04a040=5P 1 11
5S=a0a0220=5P T 1k e =0a&0040=5P 1 16
SE=hpBn41g=5P 5 19
S55=408nL41 Q=8P 11 & WASHER TE
5E5=4111010=5P 5 16 HP=03T10146=5P ] g
$5=6111010=5P & A WP=04INB00=5C 18 19
SE=86111010=-5P [ 21 WP=0450801=50 5 17
55=4111010=-5P° 5 %9 WP=0450801=50 ] 25
£E=4111010=5P & 16 HP=0L50A0 =50 12 16
BE=A111010=%P T 19 WP=0450H01=5D 17 &y
S5=6111010=5R ¥ ar WE=0561804=5C o dy
55=6111010=5FP 16 17 WP=0621016=50 1 an
55=6111010=5F 11 20 WP=0651001=58B £ 15
E5=4111010=5P 12 15 WP=0&451001=58 i 21
55=-61110%0=5P 12 18 WP=0451001=58 3 2
ES=6111010=-5P 12 s WP=0651001=58 ;] &0
5611101 0=5P 12 i e WP=0651001=5H b &
EE=&111010=5P 13 21 HP=0551001=58 17 41
E5=6111010=5P 13 25 WP=0465%1001=58 18 2E
S5=6111010=3P 17 s WE=0451056=50D 1 2T
55=6111010=-5P 17 1 WE=0B414600=0E L. L |
5=6111010=5P 17 2 HP=0R512146=50C 10 L1 ¥
Es=011100=5P 17 e WP=0E5T18446=5C X o
EE=4111010=5P 1E Fa WP=0HE518446=5C 4 2
ES=A111010=5P 18 L WP=0351846=5C B L
ES=T090510=51L | 15 WS=0Z10002=KN 14 2
ER=Tn9n51n=51 Z 14 WE=0T10002=KN 14 [
ES=TO09NS10=5L F 22 WS=0310007=KN 1k 15
E5=Tn¥n510=51 R T W5=0522010=-KP I 10
SE=FO90510=51L 5 11 Wi=0E22010=KP 4 ]
55=TO090510=51 5 14 WE=0EZ2010=KP B 3k
55=Tn9n510-51 B 29 WE=0B22010-KP 10 29
§5=Tp¥0510=-51L 13 10
ES=TORNE10=5P 2 25
S5=T090n710=51 2 11
S5=To90710=51 z 51
E5=TO090T10=5L 3 24
55=709n710=51L & &
55=7090710=5L & 18
55=ToFoT10=5L 7 11
I Zh

SE=VO0eNT10=5L






